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Aquis Park Gold Coast

Saturday 21st May 2022
Racel NEW SEASON MEMBERSHIP NOW OPEN QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden 11:59 am
Handicap 1200m
Race2 CANADIAN CLUB QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap 1200m 12:34 pm
Race 3  CASCADE QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 62 Handicap 1800m 1:09 pm
Race4 MOUNT FRANKLIN BENCHMARK 62 Handicap 900m 1:44 pm
Race5 JIM BEAM Class 5 Handicap 1100m 2:19 pm
Race6 MOUNT FRANKLIN LIGHTLY SPARKLING Class 2 Handicap 1100m 2:54 pm
Race7 MAKERS MARK BENCHMARK 65 Handicap 1800m 3:34 pm
Race8 COCA COLA Class 1 Plate 1400m 4:14 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 NEW SEASON MEMBERSHIP NOW OPEN QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden  QLD: 11:59 am

Handicap 1200m

Prize $26,000. 1st $14,500. 2nd $4,400. 3rd $2,475. 4th $1,225. 5th $900. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:59 am

10th $500. NT: 11:29 am

Rail: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder SA: 11:29 am
Straight: 400m. U a
Circumference: 1885m.

For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. 54.50. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Benedict Arnold Ear Muffs FIRST TIME, Winkers FIRST TIME, 2. Bokuden Tongue Tie FIRST TIME,

5. Hattusa Blinkers FIRST TIME, 6. Johnny Dash Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, 9. Olentia Ear Muffs (Pre-Race Only)

FIRST TIME, Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, 10. Miss Wallflower Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, 12. Isshegrey Blinkers AGAIN

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Benedict Arnold Troy See Les Kelly 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 58
2. Bokuden Lee Freedman 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 58
3. Spooky Spirit Luke Dittman Kevin Kemp 13 1:.0-0-1 $3975 0% 100% 5 58
4, Better Class Jasmine Cornish (a2) John Wallace 4 1:0-0-0 $1225 0% 0% 8 575
5. Hattusa Noel Callow Helen Page 35753 4:0-0-2 $23225 0% 50% 1 57
6. Johnny Dash Brodie Loy Annabel Neasham 9% 2:0-0-0 $1600 0% 0% 2 57
7. Bramble Bay Robbie Fradd Jim Murdoch 845 3:0-0-0 $2500 0% 0% 6 56
8. Maralah Chris Meagher 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 56
9. Olentia Brad Pengelly Chris Waller 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 56
10. Miss Wallflower Sean Cormack Allan Chau s4 1:0-0-0 $1,200 0% 0% 3 555
11. Torque Leica Star Justin Huxtable Stuart Kendrick 5 1:0-0-0 $900 0% 0% 10 555
12. Isshegrey Stuart Kendrick 6s5 2:0-0-0 $1450 0% 0% 11 55

Race 1 NEW SEASON MEMBERSHIP NOW OPEN QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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X BEN EDICT ARNOLD Trainer Les Kelly Barrier 7
y Jockey Troy See 58.0kg
» 2 year old bay gelding (male)
- #®  Sire American Pharoah Dam Moonlight Waltz
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners Mrs D L Mills, M C Mills, R P Flannery, D L Weston & Mrs G F Weston FIRST STARTER
Colours Blue, White Seams And Armbands, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7 AQUI  Mon 4Apr22  900m 2Y-TRL Soft6 M Wishart nfa 1 Clover's Prince n/a 0.50L 55.44
50f7 GCST  Mon 29Nov21 900m 2Y-TRL Soft7 L Cheshire nfa 6 Golden Artie n/a 7.20L 53.44
- Trainer Lee Freedman Barrier 4
m n BOKUDEN Jockey 58.0kg
2 year old bay colt (male)
¥ Sire Deep Impact Dam Admire Pink
Breeder Go Bloodstock
Owners Nxt Level (Mgr: C S Andersen), S Andersen, W Noble, M G Matabadal, FlRST STARTER
CBS Kennedy, M P Jayarajan, Miss A L Hamilton, G Hales, C R Drady, P Doherty,
Montycarmo (Mgr: L Carmody), S J Brock, A R Black, M Vorrasi & M P Rochow
Colours Black, Gold Nxt Level Syndication Logo
= H SPOOKY SPIRIT Trainer Kevin Kemp Barrier 5
Jockey Luke Dittman 58.0kg Prizemoney $3,975
. - 2 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 0-100
" Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Moulin Lady

Breeder Mr | Price

Owners | B Price, Mrs D M Price, | G Price & Mrs H E Price Career 1.0-0-1 12 Mths 21-0-1 - 1st Up 10-0-1 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise, Brown Diamonds, Pink Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
lof4 TOOW Sat21May22 1300m 2y Cl1l-sw Heavy8 K Zechner 56.0 4 $2.25 Spooky Spirit 56.0kg 7.30L 1:26.7 2 1
30f6 IPSW Sat7May22  1100m 2YC&G MDN-SW  Heavy9 C Bayliss 570 2 $21 Yellow Brick 57.0kg 2.30L 1:06.06 4 3
\ n BETTER CLASS Trainer John Wallace Barrier 8
Jockey Jasmine Cornish 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,225
2 year old bay gelding (male) . Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Better Than Ready Dam Decali
Breeder Mr J Philps 0. . N ).
Owners Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks) (Fia ree(; (} 8 8 0 (1;2 I\lclltl(;.sol(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂuopolé)g 0 ﬁnd Up19600000
Colours Red, Black Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap irm UL-U- ood UL-U- Oft UU-U- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of6 IPSW Sat7May22 1100m 2YC&G MDN-SW  Heavy9 J Cornish 570 4 $81\{)ig’[3%ry Moments 57.0kg 6.10L 5 5
20f7 AQUI  Tue 19Apr22 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft7  J Cornish nfa 3 Média Scandal n/a 1.00L 1:00.96
4of 7 AQUI  Mon 4Apr22 1000m 2Y-TRL Softe  J Cornish nfa 7 Chayse 'N" Artie n/a 4.50L 1:00.49
: B HATTUSA Trainer Helen Page Barrier 1
0 Jockey Noel Callow 57.0kg Prizemoney $23,225
2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
% @ Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Hittite ’
p
gﬁ::fsr Mer:\glhl:/Ia\égngl\irrskKSEcjli Mrs | L Legg, Mrs H L Page, Mrs J Mcewen, Career £0-0-2 12 Mths 40-0-2 - Lst Up 20-0-2 2nd Up 10-0-0
Miss L P M Stephens, Ms M J Willoughby. Mrs A Izats, Mrs A Pritchard & Mrs s M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Pritchard Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Diamond, Yellow Armbands, White Diamonds, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30of 7 TOOW Thu 14Apr22 1100m 2Y HCP Soft5 L Dittman 570 3 $2.701|}géigszflani Mistress 56.5kg 2.30L 6 3
20of7  AQUI  Mon 4Apr22 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft6 L Dittman nfa 5 Miéhani Missile n/a 2.30L 1:00.7
70f9 DOOM Sun26Dec21 1200m BJ MCLACHLAN  Soft6 S Thornton 55.0 7 $151 Coolangatta 55.0kg 10.35L 1:11.53 9 9
50f10 EAGL Sat11Dec21 1000m CALAWAY GAL Good4 M D Plessis 56.5 2 $21 Exo Lady 56.5kg 3.95L 58.59 4 4
30f8 EAGL Sat160ct21 1000m 2Y HCP Soft5 M D Plessis 5.0 1 22

$5.50 Mishani Persuasion 58.0kg 0.30L
1:00.42
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F n JOHN NY DASH Trainer Annabel Neasham Barrier 2
Jockey Brodie Loy 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,600
2 year old brown colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
B2 Sire | Am Invincible Dam Dashoff
Breeder Aquis Farm N0 N0 -0 -0
Owners Fung Family Racing (Mgr: D Bender) :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 IVcIItlll'sOZ(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂuopol.oog 0 flnd Uplzl(.)OOOOO
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap irm U.90-0- ood LU-U- ort U:u-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 DOOM Sat23Apr22 1200m 2Y HCP Heavy8 M D Plessis 545 6  $61 Yiska 58.0kg 18.05L 1:12.31 5 6
60of8 IPSW  Wed 6Apr22 1100m 2Y MDN Good4 R Maloney 58.0 2 $1.65F Sailor's Secret 58.0kg 7.45L 1:05.39 4 4
30f 7  WARW Fri25Mar22  805m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 J Mcdonald n/a Shalatin n/a 0.56L 49.09
50f7 WARW Thu 30Dec21 818m 2YC&G-BT Soft5 B Loy n/a Emperor n/a 6.04L 48.19
1 BRAM BI.E BAY Trainer Jim Murdoch Barrier 6
Jockey Robbie Fradd 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,500
2 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Vancouver Dam Magic Gold
Breeder Mr G Harvey 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- -0-0-
Ouners ) E Murdoch & J M Duffy E‘a reeor-g 8 8 : %;2 “fltq-sogbﬂoﬂ ’ ;Stftuop-olgg : flnd Up2.1(.)00000
Colours Red, Dark Green And Gold Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap irim L:0-0- 0oa 1L-0- Oft Biv-4- eavy 2.0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f9  SUNS Fri29Apr22  1200m 2YC&G MDN Heavy9 G Cartwright ~ 55.0 2 $511§1l;a5¥se 'N' Artie 56.0kg 11.10L 77
40f10 AQUI  Sat16Apr22 1100m 2Y MDN-SW Heavwy8 G Cartwright 570 2  $31 Hue 55.0kg 6.80L 1:06.77 6 4
50f5 SUNS  Sun3Apr22  1000m 2Y HCP Good4 T Marshall 560 4  $61 Mikki Rose 54.0kg 6.60L 59.43 5 5
40of5 DEAG Tue22Mar22 1050m 2Y-TRL Good4 T Marshall nfa 1 Tres Redoute n/a 4.95L 1:01.58
b n MARAI.AH Trainer Chris Meagher Barrier 9
Jockey 56.0kg
//? 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
47 Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Seismic Warning
Breeder P & L Maguire Pty Ltd
Owners Heran Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: G P Heran) FIRST STARTER
Colours White, Black Diagonal Stripes, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f8 SUNS Tue5Apr22  1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 M Castle nfa 3 Make It Flashy n/a 5.50L 1:02.75
60f7 DOOM Tue15Mar22 840m 2Y-TRL Soft5 S Thornton nfa 2 Hang Five n/a 4.80L 51.11
70f8 DOOM Tue 23Nov21 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft6 M Castle nfa 3 Russian Warrior n/a 6.05L 1:00.3
: n OLENTIA Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 12
Jockey Brad Pengelly 56.0kg
2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
% Sire Zoustar Dam Mabkhara
Breeder Damijach Pty Ltd
Owners Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms D J Martin), Paramount Racing FIRST STARTER
(Mgr: Ms K M Wood), M | lve, Mrs R A Ive, R J Cheetham, J M Rosenthal, Boeara
Holdings (Mgr: Ms D A Dunphy), Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate), C G O Racing,
D Reed, B C Russell, R B T Aurisch & Mrs H A Aurisch
Colours Purple, White Stars And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of 7 AQUI  Tue 19Apr22 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft7 S Collett nfa 5 1I}(/)Igcilgight In Tokyo n/a 5.50L
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= MISS WAI.I.FI.OWER Trainer Allan Chau Barrier 3
':] ' ) Jockey Sean Cormack 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,200
| 1) 2yearold bay filly (female) ' Win Range - W&P% 0-0
“ A Sire Headwater Dam Walklikeanegyptian
Breeder Mr D Macaskill Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ouners A List Stud Pty Ltd Firm 0000  Good 1000 Soft0:000  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Navy Blue Seams irm U.90-0- f’o e ort U:u-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6  AQUI  Tue 19Apr22 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft7 S Cormack nfa 4 Count Da Beans n/a 0.50L 1.01.
40of 5 WAGG Thu 10Feb22 1000m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 J Mallyon 550 2 $7.50 Nalabelle 55.0kg 8.17L 58.01 4 3
40of7 ALBU Thu3Feb22 900m OPEN-BT Good4 Q Yong nfa 6 Flying Sultan n/a 1.90L 54.7
- . Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 10
11 TORQUE I'EICA STAR Jockey Justin Huxtable 55.5kg Prizemoney $900
2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Zoustar Dam Za'atar
(B):Issgfsr hlz/:srTGKeHnE:i?i/cin Lalli Cafini, W J Foot, Mrs J C Webster, Mrs V F Betts, G Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 10:-0-0 1t Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 00-0-0
J Webster, P A Lanskey, Ms V Dioszegi,’S D Arms’trong, DHB Gies'emann, GX Ry'an,l:irm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
L R Butt, Mrs R Sherrin, Ms A Jackson, | J Corazzol & Gologic (Mgr: C E Betts) Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Gold Treble Clef
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 SUNS  Fri29Apr22  1200m 2YF MDN Heavy9 T Brooker 570 1  $31 Saweetie 58.0kg 4.50L 1:14.23 6 6
50f7 SUNS Tue5Apr22  850m 2Y-TRL Good4 M Philpot nfa 4 Pocket Full n/a 2.30L 53.87
60of8 DOOM Tue7Dec2l 840m 2Y-TRL Soft6 M Butler nfa 3 Mingle n/a 10.25L 51.74
- Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 11
I ISSH EG REY Jockey 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,450
- 2 year old brown or black filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
'™« ¥ Sire All Too Hard Dam Reliable Lady
grﬁﬁgfsr msr TG Kle-ln?jl:i/ciyv E Christie, Mrs A Kirk, Mrs J C Webster, Ms G A Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0  1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Bernardin, Mrs S C Nisbetl, Mrs C M Kénny, Mrs A C Grant-Taylor, Mrs P Griffiths,  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
|_Mr5| A L Fritz, Mrs J M Cutts, Mrs M J Edwards, Ms S Jess, Ms D S Nicholson & Mrs S Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
ittle
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 TOOW Sat30Apr22 1000m 2Y MDN Soft5  AlJones 56.0 2 $8.50 Hubbub 58.0kg 5.10L 1:01.41 g8 8
20f7 SUNS Tue5Apr22  850m 2Y-TRL Good4 T Brooker nfa 5 Pocket Full n/a 0.50L 53.87
50f6  SUNS Sun28Nov21l 1000m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7 K Wilson-taylor 55.0 6 $3.70 Refuel 57.0kg 6.80L 59.51 6 6
lof6  SUNS Tue1l6Nov21 850m 2Y-TRL Good4 K Wilson-taylor n/a 1 Isshegrey n/a 0.20L 50.54

Aquis Park Gold Coast | Page 5



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 2 CANADIAN CLUB QTIS Three-Year-0ld Maiden Handicap 1200m

Prize $26,000. 1st $14,500. 2nd $4,400. 3rd $2,475. 4th $1,225. 5th $900. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.

Rail: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1885m.
For: Three-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Lost It In Vegas Ear Muffs FIRST TIME, 4. Prime Asset Tongue Tie FIRST TIME, 6. Union Spirit
Cross-over Nose Band FIRST TIME, 9. Acadian Forest Blinkers FIRST TIME, Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, 11. Kirishi Ear
Muffs (Pre-Race Only) FIRST TIME, Lugging Bit FIRST TIME, Tongue Tie FIRST TIME, 12. Out Back Boom Winkers
FIRST TIME, 14. Yougetwhatyouget Blindfold FIRST TIME, Blinkers FIRST TIME, 15. Callywag Blinkers OFF FIRST
TIME, 19. Uploads Blinkers AGAIN

Horse
1. Bold Ransom
2. Lost It In Vegas
3. The Kelly Gang
4. Prime Asset
5. Uno What I'm Sayin
6. Union Spirit

1. Lovelier

8. Starter

9. Acadian Forest

10. Godra

11. Kirishi

12. Out Back Boom
13. Virgo Vision

14. Yougetwhatyouget
15. Callywag

16. Swanic Boom

17. Kiss Of The Day
18. My Miss Moonpie
19. Uploads

20. Failed To Mention

Jockey

Jasmine Cornish (a2)

Danny Peisley
Troy See

Angela Jones (al.5)

Craig Robertson

Sheriden Tomlinson

(al.b)
Brad Pengelly
Sean Cormack

Madeleine Wishart
Dan McGillivray (a3)

Luke Dittman
Tiffani Brooker
Justin Huxtable
Micheal Hellyer
Jason Taylor
Robbie Fradd

Trainer

Greg Cornish
Les Kelly

Les Kelly
Gillian Heinrich
Brendan Butts
Gillian Heinrich

Chris Waller
Allan Chau
Scott Morrisey
Nicole Luke
Chris Waller
Chris Anderson
Stuart Kendrick
Gary Doughty
David Fletcher

Danny Bougoure

Les Kelly
Les Kelly
Allan Chau
Chris Munce

Last 10
3202953

6526445753
4
63s6

233253543
05

5504020

s07
35565453
070s00
5345889
00650
53405857

Career
6:0-2-2
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
7.0-1-1
1:0-0-0
3:.0-0-1

8:0-2-4
2:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1.0-1-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
6:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
6:0-0-2
5:0-0-0
6:0-0-1
5:0-0-0
7:0-0-1

Prize
$18,550
$0

$0
$19,875
$1,225
$3,475

$34,000
$1,350
$0
$3,800
$0

$0
$9,670
$0
$1,100
$12,725
$2,370
$5,970
$1,800
$7,240

Race 2 CANADIAN CLUB QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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QLD: 12:34 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:34 pm

NT: 12:04 pm
SA: 12:04 pm
WA: 10:34 am

P%
67%
0%
0%
29%
0%
33%

75%
0%
0%

100%
0%
0%

17%
0%
0%

33%
0%

17%
0%

14%

Bar Wgt

13
19

18

11
10
20

15

12

14
17

16

59
59
59
585
58.5
58

575
515
57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55
54
54
55.5
55
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¥ BOLD RANSOM

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Real Saga Dam Hold for Ransom
Breeder Mr J K Mackay

Owners G R Galbraith

L]
;I“‘ﬂ-

.u;""

Colours Lime Green, Black Diamond On Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f8 WARW Tue 3May22 1100m 3Y MDN Good4 J Cornish
20f11 AQUI  Mon 25Apr22 1100m MDN Soft5  J Cornish
14 of 15 SUNS  Sun 10Apr22 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6 M Castle
20f9 IPSW  Thu 24Mar22 800m 3Y MDN Good4 J Cornish
90f9 AQUI Sat12Mar22 900m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7  J Cornish
i
= [ LOSTIT IN VEGAS
W 3 year old black gelding (male)
IR Sire Got It in Vegas Dam Polissonne
Breeder Mrs P Walker
Owners Mrs P Walker & Mr T J Walker
Colours Orange, Royal Blue W, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40of5 AQUI  Tue19Apr22 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft7 A Fancou
_ [EJ THE KELLY GANG
' 3 year old bay gelding (male)
. £®  Sire More Than Ready Dam Costume

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Mrs D L Mills, Miss V Boyd, Ms A M Olivari, Mrs R A Knaggs, Mrs M
Ciavarella & Ms K L Page

Colours Blue, White Seams, Armbands, And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f4 AQUI  Tue 19Apr22 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft7 T See
60of6  AQUI  Mon4Apr22 900m CL2-TRL Softo A Allen
o
> [ PRIME ASSET
G 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Star Witness Dam Alex

Breeder Mr G D Price
Owners Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich)

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f 16 SUNS  Sun 24Apr22 1200m MDN Soft7 A lJones
20f7 AQUI  Mon4Apr22 1000m MDN-TRL Soft6 A Fancou
20f14 AQUI Sat4Dec21  1200m MDN Soft7 A Fancou
6of 7 DOOM Sat13Nov2l 1200m 3Y HCP Soft5  AAllen
4of6 DOOM Sat230ct21 1200m 3YC&G HCP Good4 J Lloyd

Trainer Greg Cornish Barrier 7
Jockey Jasmine Cornish 59.0kg Prizemoney $18,550
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 6:0-2-2 12 Mths 6:0-2-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-2 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 7 $4.60 No Going Back 56.0kg 1.35L 1:04.27 8§ 8
575 3 $7 Watachoice 54.0kg 2.75L 1:05.19 4 3
570 11  $26 Nord Lyon 57.0kg 14.80L 59.12 15 14
580 1  $11 Most Dazzling 58.5kg 0.30L 45.59 2
570 2 $3.805%a54Hidden Dragon 57.0kg 10.40L 2
Trainer Les Kelly Barrier 13
Jockey Danny Peisley 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
rt nfa 5 Thisland Is Myland n/a 8.60L
1:01.13
Trainer Les Kelly Barrier 19
Jockey Troy See 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
nfa 3 Tiger Leny n/a 1.50L 1:04.06
nfa 4 La Fusee n/a 3.20L 57.14
Trainer Gillian Heinrich Barrier 3
Jockey Angela Jones 58.5kg Prizemoney $19,875
Win Range - W&P% 0-29
Career 7:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 4:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 5 $3.80F1I31c§58e1 Of Duporth 55.0kg 6.00L 3 3
rt nfa 2 Diamond Beans n/a 0.80L 1:01.81
rt 57.5 10 $2.60F Sanzera (NZ) 55.5kg 0.75L 1:11.53 4 3
550 6  $41 Me Me Lagarde 56.0kg 3.25L 33
1:10.89
540 5  $12 Birriecart 57.0kg 5.35L 1:10.26 4 4
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= 1 Trainer Brendan Butts Barrier 18
!"-I B UNO WHAT I M SAYI N Jockey Craig Robertson 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,225
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L. Sire Love Conquers All Dam Libelula 9
gwﬁgfsr mgsl(lg I-IHaEIJI”T D Hall, M J Gray, Shane Haines Racing (Mgr: S M Haines) Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1.0-0-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
PJ Ryan, Mrs J R Hall, Miss E J K Hall, KJ R Hall, G R HALL &J T Saunders " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Orange Quarters, White Sleeves, White Cap With Purple Band ~ Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 11 SUNS  Sun8May22 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy9 C Robertson 570 8  $31That's A Miracle 57.0kg 7.10L 1:14.3 8 7
30f6 SUNS Tue3May22 850m MDN-TRL Heavy8 C Robertson nfa 3 Gulf Of Venice n/a 3.60L 53.16
o n Trainer Gillian Heinrich Barrier 8
& UN ION SPI RIT Jockey Sheriden Tomlinson 58.0kg Prizemoney $3,475
3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Ranae - W&P% 0-33
Sire Dissident Dam Demetria ’
Breeder Mr G Harris 0-0- 0-0. 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich) Ea ree(; : 8 8 ! 22 I\lclltg.sO3(.)OOO 1 ;StﬂUOPOZ.é]é] 1 ﬁnd Upl.l(.)O()OlO
Colours Black, Hot Pink Horseshoes And Sleeves, Horseshoes Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d £.U-U- Oft V:U-U- eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f13 IPSW  Wed 20Apr22 1200m CG&E MDN-SW  Good4 J Lloyd 560 6  $5Field Regiment 57.0kg 7.90L 1:10.7 7 6
30f10 AQUI Sat26Mar22 1200m 3Y MDN Heavy9 S Tomlinson 58.5 4 $21 Okalani57.0kg 2.30L 1:13.21 33
20f6 AQUI  Thu10Mar22 1000m MDN-TRL Heavy8 A Fancourt nfa 4 Dodgeball (NZ) n/a 0.10L 1:02.55
60f13 SUNS Sun23May2l 1000m 2YC&G CL1-SW  Good4 M Hellyer 550 11 $1015%%r8ribean King (NZ) 58.0kg 4.00L 1 10
20f8 AQUI  Mon 10May21 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft6  J Orman nfa 5 Lfme Soda n/a 1.00L 1:01.52
(5 . Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 11
- 7 LOVELIER Jockey Brad Pengelly 57.5kg Prizemoney $34,000
» . 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-75
.04+ Sire Snitzel Dam Our Gilda
g:;ﬁ:fsr g{larngAP::(SiZ\?vrgud M Phillips, Mrs L Phillips, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M Tcareer 8:0-2-4 12 Mths 8:0-2-4 ~ 1st Up 20-1-1 2nd Up 20-0-1
Greenhalgh, | Bruce, R Smith, J M Simmon; &MsSM Fitégerald ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 1:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 4:0-0-2
Colours White, Black Sash With Spotted Diagonal Half And Sleeves, Quartered ~ Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Cap With Black Spots And Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 SUNS Wed 11May22 1100m F&M MDN-SW Synth  J Orman 565 3 $2.20F1%;ngj‘ss Behaving 57.0kg 1.80L 33
30f11 IPSW  Wed 27Apr22 1200m 3VF MDN-SW  Soft6  J Orman 570 4 $245F Queenslanders0kg 13011134 4 4
30f12 DOOM Wed 13Apr22 1350m MDN-SW Good4 L Cassidy 54.5 4 $2.10F Da Party Gal 54.5kg 2.55L 1:20.15 5 4
20f10 DOOM Mon 4Apr22 1110m MDN-SW Soft6 L Cassidy 54.5 2 $2.50F Quiz Show 57.5kg 0.30L 1:05.09 22
20of7 AQUI  Thu10Mar22 1000m MDN-TRL Heavy8 J Orman nfa 4 Fasolia n/a 0.80L 1:02.81
n STARTER Trainer Allan Chau Barrier 10
:1 : ) Jockey Sean Cormack 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,350
| 1 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
w2 Sire Zoustar Dam Northern Cuisine
gfvsﬁgfs'mgifu”d -‘rjft;‘ftm;as“i L'Z); Etf& _— Career20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Navy Blue Seams ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 0f 11 EAGL  Wed 4May22 1200m MDN Good4 S Cormack 580 9 $101 Amathuba 57.0kg 8.35L 1:11.64 4 4
50f10 GRAF Mon 11Apr22 950m MDN Heavy10 S Cormack 58.5 6 $3.30 D'oro Heart 55.0kg 4311 56.26 5 6
50f7 AQUI  Thu1l0Mar22 1000m 3Y-TRL Heavy8 S Cormack nfa 1 Top Bird n/a 8.80L 1:02.41
20f6  AQUI  Mon 14Feb22 1000m MDN-TRL Soft6  J Taylor nfa 6 Giulia n/a 0.50L 59.76
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Trainer Scott Morrisey

Barrier 20

Jockey Madeleine Wishart 57.0kg

Owners Miss J Wilkinson, Mrs J M Robertson, Miss C R N.Ubol, R W Crole & Mrs $

_  [EJ ACADIAN FOREST
& 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
. M Sire Mahisara Dam Miss Forest
Breeder Miss J Wilkinson
F Wishart
Colours Cerise, Gold Sash And Cap
Race Details
50f5 AQUI

6of7  AQUI

~ [T] GODRA

' 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Baveno
Breeder Gilgai Farm
Owners Ms D Batho, Mrs B White & B J Teese

Tue 19Apr22  1000m 3Y-TRL
Mon 4Apr22  1000m MDN-TRL

Colours Black, Red Maltese Cross, Orange Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

20f12 KILC ~ Sun1May22 1200m MDN
70f7 AQUI  Mon 20Dec21 1000m 3Y-TRL
50f7 GCST Mon 29Nov21 1000m 3Y-TRL

*  FH KIRISHI

: 4 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
” Sire Kermadec Dam Oriental Lady
Breeder Mr N Morgan

Owners N Morgan & C J Waller

Track
Soft7

Soft6

Track

Heavyl10 D Mcgillivray

Good4
Soft7

Colours White, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
4of 7  AQUI  Tue 19Apr22 1000m MDN-TRL
60of7 AQUI  Mon4Apr22 1000m MDN-TRL
40f8 AQUI Tue4Jan22  1000m MDN-TRL
6of6 GCST  Wed 29Sep21 1000m MDN-TRL
ABN of 6 AQUI  Mon 27Sep21 1000m Mdn-

: OUT BACK BOOM
A'h 3 year old bay filly (female)

. Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Lantern Court

Breeder T R & R A Alexander
Owners T R Alexander & Mrs R A Alexander

Track
Soft7
Soft6
Soft7
Softs
Soft5

Jockey
M Wishart

M Wishart

Trainer Nicole Luke
Jockey Dan McGillivray 57.0kg
Win Range -

n/a

n/a

Wgt Br.

3
4

Career 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br.

Jockey

A Fancourt
Z Lloyd

Trainer Chris Waller

57.5
n/a
n/a

12
6
1

12 Mths 1:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0
Good 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-1-0

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
Thisland Is Myland n/a 8.70L
1:01.13

@800 @400
Sea Stitch n/a 10.50L 1:00.21

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $3,800
W&P% 0-100

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 1:0-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$15 Summer Star 56.5kg 5.50L 1:13.88 33
Starbook n/a 5.10L 59.58
Derani n/a1.20L 1:00.19

Soft 0:0-0-0
Track 0:0-0-0

Barrier 1

Jockey Luke Dittman 57.0kg

Jockey

S Collett
L Dittman
R Stewart
L Dittman

Trainer Chris Anderson

Wgt
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
0.0

Br.

6
1
7
6
6

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
Divine Courage n/a 3.90L 1:02.4
Palace House n/a 6.60L 1:01.99
Ardeer n/a 6.30L 1:00.8
Tinipit n/a 9.00L 1:00.59

$0.00 Tinipit 0.0kg 9.00L 1:00.59

@800 @400

Barrier 2

Jockey Tiffani Brooker 57.0kg

Colours Purple, White Braces, Dark Blue Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details
20f7 DOOM Tue 12Apr22 1000m MDN-TRL

50f5 DOOM Tue7Dec21  840m MDN-TRL
40of5 DOOM Tue31Aug2l 840m MDN-TRL
40f7 DOOM Tue3Aug2l 840m 3Y-TRL

Track
Softs
Soft6
Good4
Good4

Jockey

S Thornton
J Murphy

B Nothdurft
B Nothdurft

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

r.
5
3
2
5

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
Powell n/a 2.75L 58.99
Mishani Bandit n/a 2.70L 51.23
My Oddette (NZ) n/a 1.35L 50.74
Gemelon Bolt n/a 7.85L 49.88

@800 @400
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= B virGo vISION

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Show a Heart Dam Lady Danzero
Breeder Showtime Breeding Pty Ltd

Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 15
Jockey Justin Huxtable 57.0kg Prizemoney $9,670
Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Owners Showtime Breeding (Mgr: Mrs J M Cutts C.areer. 6:0-1-0 12 Mth's 6:0-1-0 1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—l—O
Colours White, Black Quarters, Orange Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 SUNS Sun8May22 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy9 M D Plessis 570 9  $17 That's A Miracle 57.0kg 7.60L 1:14.3 9 9
40of 7 SUNS Tue3May22 1000m MDN-TRL Heavy8 J Huxtable nfa 5 Flying Zamboni n/a 7.60L 1:06.52
60f6  SUNS Tue5Apr22  850m MDN-TRL Good4 T Brooker nfa 2 Zoocupola n/a 6.30L 52.83
10 of 13 SUNS  Sun 19Sep21 1200m 3Y MDN Good4 ) Bayliss 575 4 $15 Menazzi 59.0kg 22.90L 1:11.17 2 3
40f8 AQUI  Sat21Aug2l 1400m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 N Callow 5710 7 $9.501I%131csfl1ess Rothesay 55.0kg 4.75L 1 2
- Trainer Gary Doughty Barrier 4
' YOUG ETWHATYOUG ET Jockey Micheal Hellyer 57.0kg
‘\ ’ 3 year old brown or black filly (female)
. Sire Furnaces Dam It's a Thrilla
Breeder Mr S Malik
Owners O Malik, Mrs T Malik, Miss | Malik, D J Ireland, Mrs M L Ireland, B FIRST STARTER
Hennock & Hannacourts Pty Ltd (Mgr D A Dumbleton)
Colours Tangerine, Black Braces, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f8 AQUI Mon 180ct21 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft5 B El-issa nfa 3 Me Me Lagarde n/a 6.25L 59.62
6of 6 GCST  Wed 29Sep21 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft5  AAllen nfa 4 Chayse 'N' Tanya n/a 6.90L 1:00.74
ABN of 6 AQUI  Mon 27Sep21 1000m 3y- Soft5 00 4 $O.001(%)I(1)e%se 'N' Tanya 0.0kg 6.90L
. CALLYWAG Trainer David Fletcher Barrier 12
Jockey Jason Taylor 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,100
d b 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Drumbeats Dam Mystic Dragon
(B)I\‘Issgfsr éler Fﬁe’ltsclrwc:?lgsulandra Bloodstock (Mgr: J J Kruger) Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 2.0-0-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Dark Green, White Stripe, Red Sleeves, Dark Green Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 AQUI  Sun 26Dec21 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 ) Taylor 550 12 $51 Mishani Esprit 55.0kg 12.60L 1:17.85 9 10
70f11 IPSW  Wed 15Dec21 1350m 3Y MDN Good4 ) Taylor 570 1  $41 Dembe 58.0kg 8.30L 1:20.44 7 8
40of8 GCST Mon 29Nov21 1000m MDN-TRL Soft7 M Cahill nfa 3 Chain Of Fire n/a 1.00L 1:00.59
SWANIC BOOM Trainer Danny Bougoure Barrier 6
‘ Jockey Robbie Fradd 55.0kg Prizemoney $12,725
3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Spirit of Boom Dam My Black Swan
gﬁsgfsr mrl; a ll.-le?:ilr;eli C Bishop, K A Gilliland, R A Bennett, P A Robertson Career 6:0-0-2 12 Mths 4.0-0-1 ~ 1st Up 3:0-0-2 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Ms P C Johnson, Ms M Bobeldyk, E L Waters, Miss T Whellan, Mrs J J Abbott, N A Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Gill, B Gill, K A Walker, A Nand, Ms S Latimer, Mrs K S Simmons, A R Simmons &R Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
D Stevenson
Colours Red, White Band And Armband, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
3of5 IPSW Sat7May22  800m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy9 J Cornish 55.0 $3 Graciede 55.0kg 2.50L 46.91 5
30f4 DOOM Tue 12Apr22 840m MDN-TRL Good4 G Cartwright nfa 2 Diamond Lass n/a 2.45L 49.18
50f13 ROCK Thu 18Nov21 1200m 3Y MDN Good4 | Teh 55.5 5 $6.50 Yamumza 59.0kg 4.70L 1:09.52 3 4
60of13 SUNS  Fri5Nov21  1000m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 B Thornton 570 6  $26 Royal Nicci 57.0kg 4.70L 57.65 4 5
lof6 EAGL Tue260ct21 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 | Teh nfa 1 Swanic Boom n/a 1.25L 58.11
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3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Domesday Dam Kiss My Choisir
Breeder Mr M C Mills

'- KISS OF THE DAY
S |2

Trainer Les Kelly
Jockey 54.0kg
Win Range -

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $2,370
W&P% 0-0

Owners L D Mills, Mrs D L Mills, J Taylor & K Fugle Career 50-0-0 12 Mths 50-0-0 1st Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Colours Blue, White Seams, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 GATT  Thu 5May22 1400m MDN Softs T See 545 1  $26 Geostorm 54.0kg 7.80L 1:24.68 1 3
70f11 AQUI  Mon 25Apr22 1100m MDN Soft5 M Wishart 540 7  $61 Watachoice 54.0kg 7.50L 1:05.19 9 11
10 of 10 AQUI  Sat 26Mar22 1200m 3Y MDN Heavy9 J Taylor 55.5 3 $101 Okalani57.0kg 10301 1:13.21 4 4
30of6  AQUI  Thu10Mar22 900m MDN-TRL Heavy8 A Graham nfa 5 Eagle Run n/a 16.80L 57.7
10 of 10 AQUI  Sat 11Sep21 1100m F&M MDN Good4 B Thornton 560 9  $91 Poet's Girl 56.5kg 7.40L 1:03.89 7 8
- Trainer Les Kelly Barrier 17
AT MY MISS MOONPIE Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $5,970
W \ 3 yearold chestnut filly (female) Win Range 900m W&P% 0-17
SRS Sire Moonlark Dam My Dear
Breeder Mrs P Walker . . . .
Owners Mrs P Walker & T J Walker C.areer. 6:0-0-1 12 Mth's 6:0-0-1 1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0—0—1
Colours Orange, Royal Blue W, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7 AQUI Sat16Apr22 1200m MDN Heavy8 A Fancourt 540 4 $51 Sacred Oath 585kg 8.70L 1:14.34 2 3
30f8 AQUI Sat2Apr22  900m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy10 J Taylor 550 3 $31Tikka Ready 57.0kg 5.80L 53.56 4
40f10 IPSW Sat19Mar22 800m MDN-SW Good4 K Zechner 545 5 $31 Uncle Russ 56.5kg 7.70L 44.59 5
30of6  AQUI  Thu10Mar22 900m MDN-TRL Heavy8 A Graham nfa 4 Art Heist n/a 3.60L 59.67
8of9 AQUI Sat11Sep2l 1100m F&M MDN Good4 G Goomany 550 3 $61 Vivid Flash 56.5kg 7.75L 1:05.16 1 1
" UPLOADS Trainer Allan Chau Barrier 9
-jT ) _ Jockey 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,800
{4 | [+ 3yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
<R Sire Star Witness Dam Doubt She's a Lady
Breeder B K Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd ! : : .
Oumere A List St O-?Pty o (Mgn SYY Lee) C.areer. 5:0-0-0 12 Mth's 5:0-0-0 1st UR 1:0-0-0  2nd Up .1.0-0-0
Colours Pink, Navy Blue Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 13 INVE  Fri 20May22 1200m Mdn-sw Soft7 S Cormack 59.0 1 $11.00 Hasalake 57.0kg 18.79L 1:15.31 10 10
10 of 11 AQUI  Sat23Apr22  1400m CG&E MDN Heavy8 S Cormack 570 11 $311Dzi7a5nl10nd Beans 55.0kg 11.60L 8 6
60f13 GRAF  Sun27Mar22 1195m MDN Heavy9 S Cormack 570 1 $8 Jabali Rain 59.5kg 8.00L 1:10.64 13 9
50f11 GRAF  Mon 14Mar22 1220m MDN-SW Heavy8 S Cormack 58.5 8  $19 Continuum 57.0kg 1.60L 1:12.47 10 6
lof6  AQUI Mon 14Feb22 1000m MDN-TRL Soft6 T Harrison nfa 3 Uploads n/a 0.80L 1:00.1
. Trainer Chris Munce Barrier 16
& m FA"'ED TO MENTION Jockey 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,240
3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Pride of Dubai Dam Wickedness
Outners s st i Koot Ny yp | CTEET P01 12Mths 7001 1tUp20-00  2nd Up 2000
Hobbins, Mrs S L Dunnirlwg, N Seden, Ig'D Comley, T MiIIigén, G R Wain, Ms J Parkes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
& Calderwood Syndicate Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Southern Cross, Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 AQUI Sat23Apr22 1400m CG&E MDN Heavy8 R Wiggins 555 3 $71|)2i7a5r1110nd Beans 55.0kg 5.70L 3 3
30f9 DOOM Mon 4Apr22 1350m 3Y MDN-SW Softs R Wiggins 570 5  $41Isolyfe 57.0kg 2.75L 1:21.26 1 1
40of7 SUNS Sat5Mar22  1400m MDN Synth G Cartwright 540 3 $191F2c£)1r§;3et Romance 54.0kg 4.30L 1 1
12 of 14 SUNS  Sun 13Feb22 1200m 3YC&G MDN Good4 M Potgieter 56.0 14  $51 Tuscany Bound 58.0kg 7.30L 1:11.62 8 10
l1of5 DOOM Tue18Jan22 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 M Murphy nfa 5 Failed To Mention n/a 0.10L 1:00.79
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Race 3 CASCADE QTIS Three-Year-0ld BENCHMARK 62 Handicap 1800m QLD: 1:09 pm
Prize $24,000. 1st $13,400. 2nd $4,100. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,075. 5th §775. 6th $470. 7th $470. 8th $470. 9th $470.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:09 p

10th $470. NT: 12:39 pm
Rail: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder SA:12:39 pm
Straight: 400m. WA: 11:09 am

Circumference: 1885m.

For: Three-Years-Old. Rating Based. BenchMark 62. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Tarbena Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME, Cross-over Nose Band FIRST TIME, Norton Bit OFF FIRST
TIME, Winkers FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Little Mix Montanna Savva Michael Nolan 123s1 4:2-1-1 $34775 50% 100% 1 58
(al.5)

2. Seefeld Brodie Loy Robert Heathcote 175765323 7:1-1-2 $53200 14% 57% 2 58
3. Tarbena (NZ) Craig Robertson Bevan Laming 5178 4:1-0-0 $16,150 25% 25% 7 58
4. So You Knew Angela Jones (al.5)  Tony Gollan 616535 41-0-1 $19175 25% 50% 6 57.5
5. Top Boy Noel Callow John Smerdon 43500419s7 8:1-0-1 $19250 13% 25% 3 57
6. Okalani Luke Dittman Chris Waller 301 3:1-0-1 $18,170 33% 67/% 8 56
1. Eyeleftit Wendy Peel (al.5)  Corey & Kylie Geran 1650 4:1-0-0 $13,850 25% 25% 5 54
8. No More Red Georgina Cartwright Scott Morrisey 659559556 6:0-0-0 $3570 0% 0% 4 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

& 8 6. Okalani 'ﬁ‘
; 7 3. Tarbena “H

‘f::| 6 4. So You Knew "H

M 5 7. Eyeleftit "ﬁ‘

ﬂ' 4 8. No More Red "H‘

‘; , 3 5. Top Boy “v

6 2 2. Seefeld 'ﬁ‘

s 1 1. Little Mix ﬂ

Rail position: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder Race Direction >
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b LITTLE MIX

4%y 3 year old bay filly (female)
ntes Sire Mahisara Dam Girls Aloud
Breeder Wattle Brae Stud

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $34,775
W&P% 50-100

Trainer Michael Nolan
Jockey Montanna Savva 58.0kg
Win Range 1210m - 1625m

Owners Dr K McCasker Career 4:2-1-1 12 Mths 4:2-1-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Gold, Blue Diamonds And Hooped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 11-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 TOOW Sat 14May22 1625m BM58 Heavy9 M Sawva 57.5 8 $3.40F Little Mix 57.5kg 8.00L 1:46.95 8§ 4
20f8 TOOW Thu 14Apr22 1200m 3Y BM65 Good4 L Tarrant 540 1 $9.50 Amore Veloce 545kg 0.80L 1:13.27 7 7
30f6  IPSW Thu31Mar22 1150m F&M BM58 Heavyl0 M Sawva 585 3 $5.501L§6n8?n Duchess 59.0kg 0.60L 5 5
1of11 TOOW Sat13Nov2l 1210m MDN-SW Soft5 A Patis 540 11 $31 Little Mix 54.0kg 0.20L 1:14.66 10 7
50f5 TOOW Wed 3Nov21 925m CL2-TRL Good4 K Yoshida nfa 5 Bad Barista n/a 18.40L 56.35
f‘ n SEEFELD Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 2
) Jockey Brodie Loy 58.0kg Prizemoney $53,200
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-57
Sire Sebring Dam Action Annie

Breeder Hillside Downs

Owners Mrs V A Heathcote, C Lagerroth, S A Krslovic, D K Wilcock, R S Ciobo, B W

Harry, M T Webb, Miss B Trevanion, M M L Trevanion, Mrs K R Trevanion, J
Trevanion, L D Trevanion & Balmoral Lodge (Mgr: Mrs K E Thomas)
Colours Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track
1of12 SUNS Sun8May22 1400m CG&E MDN-SW

50f7 DOOM Tue 12Apr22 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5
50f7 DEAG Tue22Mar22 1050m MDN-TRL Good4 J Orman
50f6 DEAG Tue7Sep21  1050m 3Y-TRL Soft5

= TARBENA
S El

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Tarzino Dam Benalmadena
Breeder Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd

Jockey
Heavy9 L Tarrant
70f13 IPSW  Wed 20Apr22 1200m CG&E MDN-SW  Good4 L Tarrant
L Kilner

L Kilner

Career 7:1-1-2 12 Miths 41-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
565 9 $5 Seefeld 56.5kg 0.20L 1:27.98 5 4
560 5 $8 Field Regiment 57.0kg 8.20L 1:10.7 12 10
nfa 5 Queenslander n/a 3.20L 59.96
nfa 7 Big Impact n/a 6.10L 1:01.49
nfa 5 Shalaa King n/a 8.30L 1:01.61
Trainer Bevan Laming Barrier 7
Jockey Craig Robertson 58.0kg Prizemoney $16,150

Win Range 1800m W&P% 25-25

Owners S B Laming & Pinhook Bloodstock Racing (Mgr:D J Mee) C-areer 41-0-0 12 Mths £1-0-0  1st Up 10-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours White, Emerald Green Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 GRAF  Fri29Apr22  2220m CL1-SW Heavy8 T Harrison 575 5 $3.20 Lesmurdie 59.0kg 6.50L 2:21.65 6 5
10f10 AQUI Sat16Apr22 1800m MDN Heavy8 C Robertson 575 10  $41 Tarbena 57.5kg 1.50L 1:57.8 7 8
70of11 IPSW  Thu 24Mar22 1690m MDN Good4 T Harrison 590 6  $16 Angel Grace 58.5kg 7.90L 1:43.76 4 5
4of6  AQUI  Thu 10Mar22 1000m MDN-TRL Heavy8 R Bishop nfa 3 Dodgeball n/a 0.60L 1:02.55
80f10 GATT Thu 10Feb22 1400m 3Y MDN Good3 R Bishop 5.0 4  $71 Claudius 54.0kg 6.60L 1:24.84 4 7
s n so YOU KNEW Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 6
Jockey Angela Jones 57.5kg Prizemoney $19,175

L
‘ . ‘ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
. Sire So You Think Dam Loving New

Breeder Wall Street Thoughbreds Pty Ltd

Win Range 1680m W&P% 25-50

Owners M J Gray, M J Davidson, B Cross, T Rockiff, J A Rockiiff, J J Rockcliff, R J Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 51-0-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 21-0-1
King, L A Albury, R Milne, S Bacon,IW D Clém, Mrs G A Buckinghalm, MJ Walla;ce, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
McPaul Family (Mgr: C D McPaul), Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards) & | P McKitrick Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Black Spots, Sleeves, Spotted Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
6of8 TOOW Sat21May22 1850m Bm60 Heavy8 G Cartwright ~ 58.0 4 $5.50 Got The Lot 56.5kg 18.70L 2:02.02 4 4
1of9 IPSW Sat7May22  1680m MDN Heavy9 A Jones 59.0 3 $2.90F So You Knew 59.0kg 0.20L 1:45.06 8
6of 11 AQUI  Sat23Apr22 1400m CG&E MDN Heavwy8 G Cartwright 585 7 $6.501|)2i7a5r1110nd Beans 55.0kg 6.00L 5 4
30f7 DOOM Tue 12Apr22 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 G Cartwright nfa 3 Queenslander n/a 1.20L 59.96
30f10 IPSW  Wed 15Dec21 1700m MDN-SW Good4 S Thornton 56.0 5  $10 Kopangi 56.0kg 1.50L 1:44.38 9 8
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I Tor BOY
M

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Real Impact Dam Dubbare
Breeder Rothwell Park

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $19,250
W&P% 13-25

Trainer John Smerdon
Jockey Noel Callow 57.0kg
Win Range 1628m

Owners J L Travaglia, H Dwyer, W A McTaggart, S W Hedger, D D Harper, Mubu C.areer 81-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 30-0-1 2nd Up 21-00

Racing (Mgr: P T Murray), D W Kratzmann, C Leatham & C Travaglia Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Colours Purple, Yellow Vee, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Purple Stars Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 IPSW  Mon 2May22 1350m CL2-SW Softb D Mcgillivray ~ 57.0 10  $21 Brave Warrior 59.0kg 4.30L 1:22.24 10 10
30f9 AQUI Sat16Apr22 1300m BM62 Heavy8 C Robertson 56.0 7  $26 The Catch 59.0kg 7.10L 1:20.36 9 7
13 0f 13 FLEM  Wed 22Sep21 1800m 3YC&G-SWP Soft5 D Holland 56.0 5 $201 Gundec 56.0kg 23.25L 1:51.31 13 13
10 0f 10 BET3  Thu 26Aug21l 2100m BM64 Soft5 D Moor 55.5 4 $26 Ocean Heart 60.5kg 19.80L 2:15.11 9 10
40f8 BET3  Mon 2Aug2l 2100m BM64 Heavy10 P Moloney 56.0 4  $11 Barmah Al57.0kg 12.25L 2:20.76 g8 7

. n OKAI.ANI Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 8
Jockey Luke Dittman 56.0kg Prizemoney $18,170
m 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-67
£%  Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Willow

Breeder Randwick Bloodstock Agency Pty Ltd

Owners Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd, Paramount Racing, Mrs M A Wood, B N

Howard, Mrs R V Howard, A Darivas, V'Y K Ip, Boeara Holdings, Bell View Park Stud,

Mrs H Jason, Felgate Holdings, M | Ive, Mrs R A Ive, G J Rigby, S J Oliver, Mrs C

O'Brien, PV Aukstinaitis, J And T Racing & Mrs S M Crawford
Colours Purple, White Stars And Cap

Race Details Track

30f14 EAGL Wed4May22 1600m CL1-SW Good4

10 of 11 AQUI  Sat 16Apr22  1300m BM62 Heavy8

10f10 AQUI  Sat26Mar22 1200m 3Y MDN Heavy9

20f7 AQUI  Thu 10Mar22 1000m MDN-TRL Heavy8

70f7  GCST  Mon 29Nov21 1000m MDN-TRL Soft7
EVELEFTIT

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Love Conquers All Dam Cheeky Lindy

Breeder Mr E Nolan

Owners E J Nolan & Mrs M A Nolan

Colours Gold, Royal Blue Diamond Band And Sleeves, Diamond Cap

Race Details Track
1of11 TOOW Sat 14May22 1625m MDN-SW Heavy8
60of8 TOOW Sat30Apr22 1300m 3Y MDN Soft5
50f6 AUGA Mon 18Apr22 1300m 2UP MDN-SW Good
10 of 11 CHIN  Mon 21Mar22 1200m 2UP MDN-SW Firm2
70f7 AQUI  Mon 24Jan22 1000m MDN-TRL Soft7
_  [EJ NO MORE RED
(A 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
"MB¥  Sire Domesday Dam Piquette

Breeder G M P Nominees Pty Ltd

Owners T & S Harper

Colours Cerise, Gold Sash And Cap
Race Details Track
60f11 AQUI  Sat16Apr22 1400m 3Y MDN Heavy8
40f8 AQUI  Mon 4Apr22 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft6
90f13 AQUI Sat12Feb22 1400m MDN-SW Good4
50f7 IPSW Sat29Jan22 1350m MDN Soft7
4of5 AQUI  Mon 24Jan22 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft7

Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
R Maloney 56.5 8 $8.50 Satirical Glory 58.5kg 0.95L 1:37.36 7 4
L Dittman 550 9 $3.60F Bruja 57.5kg 15.10L 1:20.98 4 4
L Dittman 570 1  $12 Okalani57.0kg 2.00L 1:13.21 1 1
J Orman nfa 1 Embolden n/a 0.20L 1:03.4
J Byrne nfa 5 Ballistic Babe n/a 4.95L 1:00.

Trainer Corey & Kylie Geran Barrier 5

Jockey Wendy Peel 54.0kg Prizemoney $13,850

Win Range 1625m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Peel 550 5 $31 Eyeleftit 55.0kg 3.50L 1:47.69 6 6
G Geran 550 7 $411|}éllez§igeam Cha Cha 55.0kg 6.80L 77
G Geran 565 1 $6 Another Tosser 59.5kg 9.75L 1:16.77
J Cornish 55.5 11  $31 Mahbaby 55.5kg 9.70L 1:08.72 10 10
B Thornton nfa 1 Tuscany Bound n/a 8.50L 1:00.43

Trainer Scott Morrisey Barrier 4

Jockey Georgina Cartwright 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,570

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Jones 550 7 $51 Awe 57.5kg 9.30L 1:27.92 10 9
N Callow nfa 5 Weneiri n/a 7.00L 59.47
M Hellyer 56.5 6  $41 Edmonton 56.5kg 9.90L 1:24.44 8 8
W Peel 55.5 3 $21 Fastnet Jack 57.0kg 5.90L 1:22.36 77
B Thornton nfa 1 Preach n/a 7.60L 59.58
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Race 4 MOUNT FRANKLIN BENCHMARK 62 Handicap 900m QLD: 1:44 pm

Prize $24,000. 1st $13,400. 2nd $4,100. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,075. 5th $775. 6th $470. 7th $470. 8th $470. 9th $470. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:44 pm

10th $470. NT: 1:14 pm
Rail: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder SA:1:14 pm
Straight: 400m. WA: 11:44 am

Circumference: 1885m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 62. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Blue Kentucky Moon Cross-over Nose Band FIRST TIME, Nose Roll OFF FIRST TIME, Tongue Tie
FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Blue Kentucky Moon  Jag Guthmann- Michael Morrison 3157355355 10:3-1-3 $66,830 30% 70% 7 60.5
Chester

2. Princess Bojack Jasmine Cornish (a2) Michael Nolan 3728056813 16:3-1-4  $140251 19% 50% 1 605
3. Sheezasinga Noel Callow John Smerdon 5553253554 18:3-3-3 $64,265 17% 50% 5 57.5
4. Jay Peak Kitten Luke Dittman Daiki Chujo 7540701122 16:2-4-2 $53,680 13% 50% 2 57
5. Bastille Day Micheal Hellyer Tracey Wolfgram $36343s574 12:1-0-4 $27250 8% 42% 3 565
6. Boogielu Alex Patis (al.5) Tracey Wolfgram s41 2:1-0-0 $23,175 50% 50% 6 56.5
1. Headlander Beau-Dene Appo  Kelly Schweida 6s001s3 51-0-1 $34345 20% 40% 4 565
8. Yes Yup Yay Brodie Loy Melissa Leitch 7365215545 17:2-3-1 $49,620 12% 35% 8 56
9. Lady Tulessa Kelly Schweida 5874583513 11:2-0-3 $50,050 18% 45% 9 555
10. Noteably Noriyuki Masuda Andrew Pilling 031030362 27:2-1-6 $45035 7% 3% 10 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

& 10

10. Noteably 'ﬂ‘
9. Lady Tulessa "H

1. Blue Kentucky Moon "H
3. Sheezasinga “H

- "’...
0y

8. Yes Yup Yay "H

6. Boogielu

7. Headlander

{4

5. Bastille Day “ﬁ\
4. Jay Peak Kitten "H

N @ R OO N O ©

I B AR Y

2. Princess Bojack v

-

Rail position: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder Race Direction >
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BLUE KENTUCKY MOON

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire No Nay Never Dam Blue Desert Moon
Breeder Mrs H Yeates

Trainer Michael Morrison
Jockey Jag Guthmann-Chester 60.5kg
Win Range 1020m - 1210m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $66,830
W&P% 30-70

Career 10:3-1-3 12 Mths 4:1-0-2 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Qumers Mrs H M Yeates Frm00-00  Good 6202 Soft 3101 Heavy 10-1-0
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Sash, Crimson Striped Sleeves, Crimson And Navy Blue irm Y:U-U- 00d 0.2-U- oft 5.1-- eavy 1.U-1-
Hooped Cap, Gold Pom Pom Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7 DOOM Mon 4Apr22 1050m CL3 Soft5 JhGuthmann— 58.0 3 $2.70F Zelify 57.0kg 135L 1:01.21 22
chester
1of7 GRAF Tue22Mar22 1020m CL3 Soft5 JhGuthmann— 580 5 $1.55F5E7§I515e Kentucky Moon 58.0kg 1.70L 22
chester .
lof6 AQUI  ThulOMar22 1000m OPEN-TRL Heavy8 JhGuthmann— nfa 2 1E%)Izuse7Kentucky Moon n/a 0.50L
chester 02.
lof6  AQUI  Mon 14Feb22 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6 A Mallyon nfa 1 1E%)I(?%Kentucky Moon n/a 0.50L
70f8 AQUI Sat11Sep2l 1200m CL3 Goodd BNothdurft 565 7 $8.50 Gogol 565kg 475L 10962 2 2
i n PRINCESS BOJACK Trainer Michael Nolan Barrier 1
_ Jockey Jasmine Cornish 60.5kg Prizemoney $140,251
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 800m - 1000m W&P% 19-50

Sire Flying Artie Dam Catseye Surprise

Breeder T & C Nolan

Owners Mrs V E McNeilly, Ms S Mcneilly & Ms S L Mcneilly
Colours Dark Blue, White Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
3of5 IPSW Sat7May22 1100m CL4
70f9 DOOM Wed 13Apr22 1200m F&M BM65

20f10
80f 10
12 of 12

TOOW Fri 25Mar22  870m CL3-SW
[PSW  Wed 9Mar22 1000m BM68
SUNS  Sat 19Feb22 1000m 3Y HCP

= [BJ SHEEZASINGA
/@)

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Whittington Dam Country Singa
Breeder Mr B C Smith

Career 16:3-1-4 12 Mths 12:2-1-4 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-3  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Heavy9 M Hellyer 56.0 5 $3.80 Dreamtimer 59.0kg 0.70L 1:06.01 1 1
Good4 K Wilson-taylor 61.0 4 $6.50 Extremist 55.5kg 4.60L 1:10.09 4 4
Softb K Wilson-taylor 56.0 9 $7.50 Elegist 57.5kg 2.80L 49.92 6
Softb K Wilson-taylor 580 5  $9 Mort Doyle 62.0kg 2.80L 57.92 6 8
Good4 ) Byrne 575 8  $41 Blackjack Boom 59.0kg 6.60L 57.1 1 4

Trainer John Smerdon Barrier 5

Jockey Noel Callow 57.5kg Prizemoney $64,265

Win Range 800m - 1010m

W&P% 17-50

Owners R M Racing No 1 (Mgr:R FScot), A Breen,  Quintal, Miss N Caey, Mis - o 16533 12 Miths 70-1-21st Up 51-1-0 - 2nd Up 4:1-1-1

NM Carey—Knotsson,gG J Carey?lj T Hudson, F Howell, NGBC Racing (Mgr: PJy' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 10:1-2-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Hudson), N J Walker, R P Levins, M Steele, G Singh, S Fung, L R Atkinson & Mrs K J Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1

Atkinson

Colours Orange, Grey Spot With Black RM, Orange And Grey Diagonal Sleeves,

Orange Cap, Grey Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 IPSW Mon 2May22 800m BM68 Soft6 L Cassidy 550 6 $4 San Antonio 54.0kg 3.90L 45.43 5
50f11 AQUI  Sat20Nov21 900m BM65 Good4 N Callow 570 9 $3.80 Far Too Easy 57.5kg 4.151 5013 4
30f8 SUNS Sun7Nov21 1000m F&M BM65 Good4 J Lloyd 590 8 $6.50 Cotton Fields 60.0kg 0.60L 57.25 4 2
20f8 LISM  Sun170ct2l 1110m CL3 Soft5 M Bennett 570 6 $5 Star Magnum 58.0kg 2.35L 1:04.15 32
50f8 DOOM Sun26Sep21 1050m CL3 Soft5 T Marshall 55.0 2 $10 Hidden Eyes 59.0kg 1.95L 1:00.97 33
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n JAY PEAK KITTEN

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bobby's Kitten Dam Fidele
Breeder Kooringal Stud

- 5’..

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $53,680
W&P% 13-50

Trainer Daiki Chujo
Jockey Luke Dittman 57.0kg
Win Range 800m - 900m

Owners M Imai Career 16:2-4-2 12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Sharkstooth, Black Double Armbands, Red Lightning Bolt On jirT 0:%8_2 0 go:i 61:01_10_2 _T_Oﬂ IZ:51_13_100 _II._IE;/‘S, 3:51_10_100
Cap ockey 0:0-0- ist 5:1-1- rack 5:1-1- rk/Dst 5:1-1-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 SUNS Wed 11May22 1000m CL3-SW Synth M D Plessis 570 5  $51 Knockknee 55.5kg 10.60L 58.13 35
40f6  AQUI  Sun26Dec21 900m BM62 Soft7 A Spinks 570 2 $13 Commandeering 60.0kg 3.05L 51.54 2
13 0f 18 ROYA Sat11Dec21 1000m H'WAY CL3SW Heavy8 T Sherry 560 1  $41 London Gal 55.5kg 7.64L 582 17 16
70f7 AQUI  Sat4Dec2l  900m BM70 Soft7 S Galloway 540 7  $18 Global Citizen 59.0kg 6.20L 51.18 7
14 of 14 SUNS  Sat 20Nov21 1000m 3Y HCP Good3 M D Plessis 540 14 $101 Coco Rox 54.0kg 8.10L 56.38 12 13
'F H Trainer Tracey Wolfgram Barrier 3
BAST"'LE DAY Jockey Micheal Hellyer 56.5kg Prizemoney $27,250
g_yeag Qidtchsstnulg gelﬁing (male) Win Range 800m W&P% 8-42
. ire Agitate Dam Royalsyn
Breeder Mrs J McMillan 1.0 (). 1.0 0-()-
Owners Mrs T A Wolfgram, P Wolfgram & | J Duncan ?a ree(; (} 26100 4 (152 I\I(Iitl;.so7(.)030 3 ;Stﬂuzl?lg'olf 2 ﬁnd Up3.3600000
Colours Black, Wolf Graphic frmm B:0-0- 00a /:0-0- ort 2.4 eavy 3.9-4-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 KILC ~ Thu13Jan22 1200m CL1 Good4 B Stewart 575 6 $9 Beauchamp 59.0kg 2.90L 1:09.9 33
60f9 IPSW  Fri24Dec21 1100m BM62 Good3 T Brooker 570 5 $261|}(/)I3"|‘52P12ani Fraudster 59.5kg 2.05L 8 7
30f12 AQUI Sat4Dec2l  900m CL1 Soft7 T Wolfgram 570 9 %20 Yes Yup Yay 54.0kg 0.50L 52.11 5
4o0f6  AQUI Tue2Nov2l 1100m CG&E BM58 Heavy8 B Thornton 59.0 2 $15 Coat Of Arms 59.5kg 1.85L 1:04.65 5 4
30f8 IPSW Thu70ct21  1100m 0-60 HCP Good3 J Orman 580 6  $12 Cherry Soda 56.5kg 3.30L 1:03.71 4 3
o n Trainer Tracey Wolfgram Barrier 6
' BOOGIELU Jockey Alex Patis 56.5kg Prizemoney $23,175
+ [+ 3yearoldchestnutgelding (male) Win Range 800m W&P% 50-50
*. ME*  Sire Sooboog Dam Rosielu
gl;lt\j:gfsr gll)\lfﬂroil;ZCtl:A()snM E Whealey, A D Mapley, M G Veal, Mrs T A Wolfgram Career 2.1-0-0 12 Mths 2.1-0-0  1st Up 1.1-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
P Wolfgram, R J McCrZ‘cken, D McCrackgﬁ, DJ Lar%bglume, Mrs H Owens, D O\%enleirm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
& 8M8S Racing (Mgr: D B Gamble) Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, Gold Quarters, Diamond Checked Sleeves, Stars On Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 TOOW Sat5Feb22  870m BM60 Soft5 T Wolfgram 570 8  $15 Ask Audrey 61.5kg 5.40L 49.43 2
1of12 KILC  Thu13Jan22 800m 3Y MDN Soft5 T Wolfgram 590 9  $51 Boogielu 59.0kg 0.50L 44.8 1
40of7 DOOM Tue 28Sep21 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 R Maloney nfa 1 Nizhoni Lass n/a 2.70L 59.48
30f7 DOOM Tue 14Sep21 840m MDN-TRL Good4 R Maloney nfa 4 Immoral n/a 1.75L 51.34
50f5 DOOM Tue31Aug21 840m MDN-TRL Good4 G Cartwright nfa 3 My Oddette n/a 3.85L 50.74
= . Trainer Kelly Schweida Barrier 4
7 H EADLAN DER Jockey Beau-Dene Appo 56.5kg Prizemoney $34,345
g,yeaBr <t>ld bﬁ%’ ge:{dlng (Bwale)E - Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-40
ire Better Than Ready Dam Exultation
g;‘:ﬁgfs' I\'\/I/lrrsCJ %alge]xrrrl]c:;gallo Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, Dark Green Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 21-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 10 AQUI  Sat23Apr22  1100m BM58 Heavy9 B Appo 585 1 $191|}(/)I7639;phis Squaw 56.5kg 6.30L 8§ 8
4of 6 DOOM Tue 12Apr22 840m OPN-TRL Good4 B Appo nfa 6 I‘3is‘cara n/a 2.70L 49.17
4of 6 DEAG Tue22Mar22 650m 3UP-TRL Good4 J Orman nfa 4 Kylease n/a 5.25L 37.21
40of4 DOOM Tue18Jan22 840m CL2-TRL Good4 J Orman nfa 1 He Knows n/a 2.45L 50.25
10 of 10 DOOM Sat 23Jan21  1050m 2Y HCP Soft5  J Byrne 58.0 10  $19 Mystic Gem 55.0kg 14.75L 1:01.01 5 8
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- n Trainer Melissa Leitch Barrier 8
‘ YES YU P YAY Jockey Brodie Loy 56.0kg Prizemoney $49,620
(- 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 12-35
L L ST Nay Never Dam Snippet Street
Breeder Oakwood Farm Career172-3-1 12 Mths91-1-1 1stUp50-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Owners B W M Winkleman, M D Stephenson & Mrs R Leitch

Colours Royal Blue, Maroon Halves, White Band And Armbands, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-1-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  GRAF  Thu 21Apr22 946m CL2 Soft7 B Stower 560 9  $18 Palawa Kani 55.0kg 3.06L 52.81 1 1
30f 7  AQUI  Sat2Apr22  900m BM65 Heavy10 A Fancourt 550 6 $7 Arrow Express 54.0kg 4.10L 53.67 1
60f10 IPSW  Thu 17Mar22 800m CL3-SW Good4 A Fancourt 55.5 9 $13Trip The Light 57.0kg 5.10L 44.7 4
20f8 AQUI  Sat18Dec21 900m CL2 Good3 A Fancourt 550 3 $15 Rubyexpress 56.5kg 0.50L 509 1
1of12 AQUI Sat4Dec2l  900m CL1 Soft7  CFrater 540 8  $14Yes Yup Yay 54.0kg 0.20L 52.11 1

n I.ADY TU LESSA Trainer Kelly Schweida Barrier 9

; Jockey 55.5kg Prizemoney $50,050
= ] 4 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range 800m - 900m W&P% 18-45
- Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Mountain of Love
Breeder Mr P Bennett Career 112-0-3 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Owners P R Bennett & D L Irvine

Colours Gold, Red Sash, Hooped Sleeves, Gold Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 42-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 DOOM Tue 12Apr22 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5  KWilson-taylor n/a 8 Palladas n/a 3.50L 58.92
8of 11 AQUI  Sat 20Nov21 900m BM65 Good4 T Wolfgram 550 8  $21Far Too Easy 57.5kg 7.60L 5013 8
7of7 AQUI  Sat300ct21 900m BM62 Good4 T Wolfgram 570 4 $8.50 Moonan Joyce 57.5kg 4.50L 50.09 6
40f9 AQUI  Sat25Sep21 1100m BM62 Good3 T Wolfgram 570 1  $11 Mill Rossa 59.0kg 1.85L 1:04.12 3 4
50f13 AQUI Sat4Sep21  900m BM62 Soft7 T Wolfgram 575 10 $6 Master Red 59.5kg 2.15L 5237 10
i NOTEABI.Y Trainer Andrew Pilling Barrier 10
Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 54.0kg Prizemoney $45,035

ﬁ 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1310m W&P% 7-33

Sire All Too Hard Dam Mirjulisa Lass

Breeder Gilgai Farm Career 272-1-6 12 Mths 17:2-1-5 1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Owners A Kapadia

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-4  Soft 11:1-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Colours Turquoise, Gold Spots Sleeves, Gold Cap
Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
130f 14 LISM  Sun 16Jan22 1210m BM58 Softs N Masuda 555 12 $211%dggiming Man 62.5kg 10.09L 5 8
30f 10 BALL  Sun26Dec21 1260m BM50 Good4 N Masuda 595 3 $12 Xuannu 55.0kg 0.81L 1:17.85 5 7
1of13 LISM  Fri17Dec21 1310m F&M BM58 SoftS Y Lewis 55.5 3 $41 Noteably 55.5kg 0.65L 1:17.09 4 4
12 0f 12 COFF  Sat11Dec21 1012m BMS50 Heavyl0 G Mcdonnell ~ 57.5 7 $31 Cotton Caper 57.5kg 9.86L 1:01.24 11 12
30f13 GRAF  Sun28Nov21 1100m CL1 Soft7 N Masuda 550 3 $31 Cutting Loose 55.0kg 0.97L 1:05.39 5 5
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Race 5 JIM BEAM Class 5 Handicap 1100m QLD: 2:19 pm
Prize $24,000. 1st $13,400. 2nd $4,100. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,075. 5th $775. 6th $§470. 7th $470. 8th $470. 9th $470. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:19 pm
10th $470. NT: 1:49 pm
Rail: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder SA: 1:49 pm
Straight: 400m. WA:12:19 pm

Circumference: 1885m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 5. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 8. Valiant Blinkers FIRST TIME, Ear Muffs OFF AGAIN, 12. Depths Below Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME,
Cross-over Nose Band OFF FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Beau Ideal (GB) Melea Castle (a3) Barry Lockwood 0785537453 17:2-2-3  $159,261 12% 41% 8 60
2. Rollinwiththeflow Jasmine Cornish (a2) Tom Button 2508256657 19:5-2-3  $281,025 26% 53% 1 59
3. Oriental Runner Noel Callow Lauren Abbott 3968037345 49:4-7-10  $319,765 8% 43% 7 575
4. See It Thru Justin Huxtable Stephen Lee 7545723237 28:5-4-5  $108520 18% 50% 2 57.5
5. Kudu Kelly Schweida 1460545212 17:4-3-1  $112,045 24% 47% 9 56
6. Brook Hill Brodie Loy Glenn Thornton 5685144127 24:4-4-2 $92,025 17% 42% 4 555
1. Count The Coin Tegan Harrison Kevin Kemp 2615031315 18:4-1-3 $91,900 22% 44% 5 555
8. Valiant Angela Jones (al.5)  Steven Wise 0640s559s1 11:3-0-0 $70,065 27% 27% 6 555
9. Freya's Cloak Troy See Stephen Lee 8504615502 20:5-1-1  $104.845 25% 35% 3 54
10. Leisa Louise Micheal Hellyer Toby & Trent Edmonds  $32125535s 17:3-6-2 $78,655 18% 65% 11 54
11. Ourconi Robbie Fradd Toby & Trent Edmonds 1438555612 14:3-3-1 $68,540 21% 50% 13 555
12. Depths Below Jay Bellamy 465544277 26:4-5-4 $98,545 15% 50% 12 54
13. King's Rule Craig Robertson Gary Doughty 3545385723 29:4-4-6  $102000 14% 48% 10 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

/i 13 11. Ourconi

/6 12 12. Depths Below 'ﬁ

é_ 11 10. Leisa Louise "H

< 10 13. King's Rule "H
QL 9 5. Kudu "H

8 1. Beau ldeal v

6 7 3. Oriental Runner "H

M 6 8. Valiant 'ﬁ

® 5 7. Count The Coin "’

g 4 6. Brook Hill "H

6 3 9. Freya's Cloak "H
6 2 4. See It Thru "H

-

2. Rollinwiththeflow "H

Rail position: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder Race Direction >
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£ |F¥ BEAU IDEAL
/"' 6yearold bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Lay Time
Breeder W &R Barnett Ltd

1

Trainer Barry Lockwood

Jockey Melea

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $159,261
W&P% 12-41

Castle 60.0kg

Owners M D Keating, Mrs S J Keating, S P Mayer, J S Brown, Mrs M L Brown, J P Cf;lreer 172:2:3 12 Mths 50-0-1  1st Up 5:1-1-0 2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Oehlers & DVD Racing ’(Mgr: DJ Vandyl;e) ' ' """ Firm 2:1-1-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 9:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Apricot Braces, Quartered Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 6:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
120f12 EAGL  Wed 4May22 1000m BM78 Good4 W Peel 59.0 10  $51 Boomnova 56.5kg 8.90L 57.3 11 10
1of8 DEAG Tue 19Apr22 1200m OPEN-TRL Soft5 T Wheeler nfa 3 Beau Ideal n/a 0.20L 1:10.76
50f8 DOOM Tue 12Apr22 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5 T Wheeler nfa 4 Biggie n/a 2.30L 58.
70f10 SUNS Sun6Mar22 1000m HCP Soft7  Z Lloyd 540 8  $26 Boomtown Lass 54.5kg 4.80L 57.98 9 8
80f10 SUNS Sat29Jan22 1200m CL6 Softb B Stewart 560 9 $131|\{|1ag§ Destruction 56.5kg 4.70L 2 2
- Trainer Tom Button Barrier 1
e n ROLLINWITHTH EFI'OW Jockey Jasmine Cornish 59.0kg Prizemoney $281,025
/11 4yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 26-53
Sire Love Conquers All Dam Schipper
(B)ﬁ:?srTD ca :St(tj;: e&?ﬁﬁ?b?a?ékﬁ? AB Bauman, A LGrimshaw, )N Ccr 19523 12Mths 8020 1st Up 5:1-2-1 - 2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Kele, E L Waters, Ms M Bobeldyll<, K) Schamburlg, Livinadream Racing No 2 zMgr: n Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 9:3-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
P Crow) & Livinadream Racing (Mgr: B A Samuelsson) Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Sky Blue, White Diamond Sash
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 IPSW  Mon 2May22 1200m BM72 Softe  J Cornish 59.5 1 $3.70F Kudu 55.0kg 0.50L 1:11.47 2 1
50f7 DEAG Tue19Apr22 1050m OPEN-TRL Soft5  J Orman nfa 7 Georgie's Pride n/a 4.90L 1:00.79
12 0f 12 SUNS  Sun5Dec21  1400m BM75 Soft5  J Orman 580 9 $4.801Bze3t§§r Than Groovy 54.5kg 40.00L 3 5
8of 11 SUNS Sat 20Nov21 1200m CL6 Good3 K Wilson-taylor 54.0 10  $15 Gee Tee Tee 58.5kg 3.20L 1:09.99 10 9
20f6 EAGL Sat300ct21 1000m BM80 Good4 K Wilson-taylor 56.0 4 $4.40 Archer's Paradox 60.0kg 1.75L 57.66 6 6
o Trainer Lauren Abbott Barrier 7
& n ORIENTAI' RUN NER Jockey Noel Callow 57.5kg Prizemoney $319,765
8 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 920m - 1250m W&P% 8-43
Sire Hussonet Dam Loose Caboose
Breeder Cornerstone Stud Farm Pty Ltd ) ) . .
Owners K Bowerman, B Kealley, C )F/(ees, S Lamont & | Hickey C.areer. 494710 12 Mths.11.0-0-3 1st Up ?'1_1_2 2nd Up ?'0_1_1
Colours Black, Red Stars On Sleeves, Red Cap, Black Star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 352-7-9  Soft 11:2-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 13:0-3-5 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f6 AQUI  Mon 25Apr22 1100m CL4-SW Soft5 T Harrison 59.0 4 $4.80 Tudor Music 57.0kg 3.50L 1:04.14 3 4
90f9 IPSW  Wed 6Apr22 1200m CL4 Good4 K Wilson-taylor 585 7 $12 Miss Mckinley 55.5kg 2.90L 1:10.78 8 7
6of8 IPSW  Thu17Mar22 1200m CL5 Good3  Z Lloyd 585 4 $171Dlgslh For Dreams 58.0kg 2.30L 22
80f9 BRAl  Sat5Feb22  1350m BDWD CUP Soft7  F Sandkuhl 620 3 $7 Hard Core 55.5kg 7.03L 1:20.64
10 of 11 CANT  Fri28Jan22  1250m 5Y+ BM72 Good4 RKing 56.5 8  $31 Bergen 61.0kg 5.08L 1:13.23 6 2
'.." Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 2
= n SEE IT THRU Jockey Justin Huxtable 57.5kg Prizemoney $108,520
# i} 7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 18-50
ST Sire All Too Hard Dam Mid Summer Music
Breeder Cressfield . ) . .
Owners S G McCullough, § L Dowling & S B Lee C.areer. 28:5-4-5 12 Mths.10.0-3-2 1st Up .6.1-0-1 2nd Up .3.0-1-0
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-5  Soft 11:3-2-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 IPSW  Wed 20Apr22 1100m BM72 Good4  J Huxtable 585 8 $261I-(l)2r‘%let Von Snitzel 54.0kg 3.90L 7 7
40f10 DOOM Sat5Feb22  1110m CG&E NMW Soft6 S Collett 540 2 $26 Gogol 58.0kg 2.95L 1:05.07 8§ 7
40of7 BALL Fril4Jan22  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 ] Grisedale n/a Riot Act n/a 2.90L 1:01.49
70f10 GRAF Tue190ct21 1106m JACCAPREL BM82 Soft7 ) Williams 56.5 2 $15 Tara Jasmine 56.5kg 7.26L 1:03.78 10 9
20f7 BALL  Sun30ct21  1300m OPEN BM79 Softe  J Williams 580 4 $5 Northern Wilderose 56.0kg 1.21L 6 6

1:19.24
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. B KUDU Trainer Kelly Schweida Barrier 9
\ - | ) Jockey 56.0kg Prizemoney $112,045
/"= 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 24-47
. Sire Spill the Beans Dam Here's to Ya
Breeder Goldmount Lodge Pty Ltd A2, A 1.0 0-0-
Owners Goldmount Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms D H Sulivan) :a ree[; g 70'403 ! éz I\lclltg'szlzl ?) 20 :stﬂU7p'25i|.10 1 ﬁnd Upll_l(')OOOOO
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Circle With Vertical Line irm U.90-0- 0od J.2-£- ort f.2-1- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 IPSW  Mon 2May22 1200m BM72 Softb K Wilson-taylor 55.0 8  $13 Kudu 55.0kg 0.50L 1:11.47 32
40f9 AQUI Sat16Apr22 1300m BM62 Heavy8 J Molloy 60.5 3 $3.60 The Catch 59.0kg 7.90L 1:20.36 32
60of8 SUNS Sun27Mar22 1300m CL5 Soft5  CRobertson 550 4 $6 Wham 60.0kg 3.00L 1:18.8 5 4
10 of 11 EAGL Sat12Mar22 1000m CL3-SW Good4 J Lloyd 59.0 10  $21 Osamu 57.5kg 9.45L 57.66 9 11
40of6  SUNS Tue8Mar22 850m OPEN-TRL Soft7  JLloyd nfa 6 Norm's Choice n/a 1.00L 53.02
£ n BROOK H".I. Trainer Glenn Thornton Barrier 4
s, Jockey Brodie Loy 55.5kg Prizemoney $92,025
£ 11\ Syear old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 17-42
#_ % Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Bellbird Hill
Breeder Kooringal Stud Career 24:4-4-2 12 Miths 142-1-1 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Quners KM D Chong &L ¥ H Chan Fm 0000 Good 15291  Soft 711 Heavy 20.0:
Colours Gold Blue Collar and Cuffs : . . Yy
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:2-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 IPSW  Wed 19Jan22 1350m BM68 Good4  C Whiteley 590 9  $26 Capri Of Tuffy 58.0kg 3.30L 1:20.57 10 10
80of9 AQUI  Sun26Dec21 1400m HCP Soft7 ) Taylor 540 3 $10 Bold Warrior 54.5kg 7.60L 1:23.08 7 6
50f11 IPSW  Wed 15Dec21 1350m CL5-SW Good3  C Whiteley 575 4 $26 See Marie 55.5kg 3.80L 1:18.85 6 4
1of10 AQUI  Sat 20Nov21 1400m CL5 Good4  C Whiteley 545 2 $9 Brook Hill 54.5kg 0.10L 1:21.2 7 6
4of6  AQUI Tue2Nov21l 1400m CL4 Heavy8 C Whiteley 56.5 5 $3.50 Smooth Move 60.0kg 4.60L 1:24.72 5 5
= COU NT THE COIN Trainer Kevin Kemp Barrier 5
Jockey Tegan Harrison 55.5kg Prizemoney $91,900
| - 4year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 22-44
' Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Plumage
Staib, Mrs L D Taylor, G W Sabine,’KJ Fieldsoe & &J Colem’an ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 12:3-0-2 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise, Brown Diamonds, Pink Sleeves And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f7 TOOW Sat30Apr22 1200m BM70 Soft5 M Sawa 515 2 $5 Penasquito 58.0kg 0.30L 1:13.97 6 6
60of13 DOOM Sat9Apr22  1200m BM72 Soft5 L Tarrant 56.5 1 51 Siesta Key 57.5kg 2.60L 1:11.22 4 4
1of7 IPSW  Thu24Mar22 1100m CL4 Good4 M Sawva 550 3 $8.50 Count The Coin 55.0kg 0.20L 1:04.24 7 6
30f6 TOOW Tue 8Mar22 650m OPEN-TRL Good4 M Sawva nfa 2 Spirit One n/a 7.00L 39.07
110f 12 TOOW Sat 25Sep21  1200m BM75 Good4 S Bogenhuber 540 5  $14 Don't Stop 57.0kg 4.80L 1:12.95 7 6
1 n VALIANT Trainer Steven Wise Barrier 6
! = Jockey Angela Jones 55.5kg Prizemoney $70,065
| 6yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1210m W&P% 27-27
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Captivating Claire
Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd 2. (). 1. 9.
Owners D [ Walker, Miss B Wise & Miss H Wise E.areeor. (}16300 0 :'52 ngt2§27(.)000 0 ;Stﬂuz?f'olg 0 fl"d Up;tdzoooo
Colours Lime Green, Dark Grey Wise Racing Logo frmm B:0-0- 000 %:2-0- oft 2.1-4 eavy 3.9-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
150f 15 GOSF  Sat7May22  1200m HIGHWAY-C3 Heavy8 P Scorse 605 2 $411If1r1e§3fom Square 57.5kg 9.31L 2 4
60f8 IPSW  Wed 20Apr22 1100m BM72 Goodd MHeller 580 2 $171:+(1)2'%E|et Von Snitzel 54.0kg 2901 6 6
40of4  GRAF Mon 11Apr22 950m THE JACKAL BM86  Heavyl0 R Spokes 550 3 $3.80 Daltoro 57.5kg 3.84L 56.47 33
13 0of 13 GRAF  Sat12Feb22 1410m NRRA CHAMP Good4 M Palmer 560 1  $41Far Too Easy 57.5kg 17.27L 1:22.25 4 7
50f18 ROYA Sat11Dec2l 1000m H'WAY CL3SW Heavy8 M Palmer 59.0 11  $26 London Gal 55.5kg 4.57L 58.2 4 5
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- n ' Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 3
4)-%} FREYA S CLOAK Jockey Troy See 54.0kg Prizemoney $104,845
£ -..ml. ;: ‘Si,yeaTrholi be;y mare (gemale)R ; Win Range 1010m - 1200m W&P% 25-35
Y Ire Ine rFactor Dam slenna ke
Breeder Mr B S Russell Career 205-1-1 12 Mths 13:22-1-0 1st Up 6:3-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Owners B E Kee & D Aronson . ) . . .
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 10 IPSW  Wed 20Apr22 1100m BM72 Good4 S Thornton 55.0 3 $41 Plutocrat 59.0kg 3.10L 1:04.76 4 3
12 of 13 GRAF  Sat 12Feb22  1410m NRRA CHAMP Good4 M Weir 570 13 $81 Far Too Easy 57.5kg 14.19L 1:22.25 1 1
40f6 GRAF Tue 1Feb22  1181m OPEN BM82 Good4 A Morgan 550 4§15 Zac Attack 58.0kg 3.23L 1:07.05 4 4
60f10 BALL Fril4Jan22  1000m BM74 Good4 ) Williams 56.0 1 $4.40 No Doubt A Star 55.0kg 2.31L 58.31 4 3
lof6 BALL Sun2jan22 1010m BM66 Heavy10 J Williams 580 6 $4 Freya's Cloak 58.0kg 1.51L 1:02.46 2 2
- Trainer Toby & Trent Edmonds Barrier 11
i LEISA LOUISE Jockey Micheal Hellyer 54.0kg Prizemoney $78,655
siattw 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1206m - 1700m W&P% 18-65
AXIE Sire Dundeel Dam Besame Mucho
Breeder Dovedeen Pty Ltd Career173-62 12 Mths 8122 1stUp31-0-0  2nd Up 30-0-1

Owners P Fraser . . . .
Colours Gold, Green Diamonds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-5-0 Soft 6:0-1-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of7 AQUI  Tue 19Apr22 1000m OPN-TRL Soft7 R Fradd nfa 4 Becandleni n/a 2.90L 1:00.96
30f7  AQUI  Sat13Nov21 1800m BM62 Soft5  Z Lloyd 59.5 3 $1.90F Dear Sibling 59.5kg 4.20L 1:50. 1 1
20f6  SUNS Sun240ct21 1600m BM70 Good4 R Fradd 550 2 $2.35F Way Beyond 61.0kg 0.30L 1:36.56 33
10of10 IPSW  Thu70ct21  1700m CL2 Good3 R Fradd 56.5 7 $1.85F Leisa Louise 56.5kg 2.80L 1:42.65 4 4
20f11 SUNS  Sun19Sep21 1600m BM62 Good4 J Lloyd 56.5 4 $3.40 Don't Despair 59.0kg 0.10L 1:37.4 33
i . Trainer Toby & Trent Edmonds Barrier 13
("'\ 11 CIZERCIdON(I " Jockey Robbie Fradd 55.5kg Prizemoney $68,540
year old bay gelding (male Win Range 1200m W&P% 21-50
Sire Nicconi Dam Mary's Grace J
g;‘;ﬁgg L'}’Lrll J°h”5$: heen o (e 8 R derel A e g CO7EET 1433 12Miths S1-0-1 1t Up 40-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
gt e o veaey, i Sheen Group (Mgr: 8k Denys), A McGrath Firm 0000 Good 61-0-0  Soft40-2-0  Heavy 21-1-0
Colours Royal Blue And White Seams, White Sleeves, Royal Blue Seams Jockey 5:1-2-1 Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 AQUI Sat23Apr22 1200m CL3 Heavy10 N Callow 565 6 $8 Ourconi 56.5kg 2,301 1:14.11 1 1
40of 6 SUNS Sun3Apr22 1000m CL3 Good4 J Lloyd 570 5  $18 Vast Kama 56.5kg 1.90L 58.11 5 5
30f11 SUNS FrillMar22 1100m CL2 Synth R Fradd 585 11 $71I§8(é33%nsive To Keep 54.5kg 3.90L 6 8
80f9  SUNS  Fril8Feb22 1000m CG&E CL2 Good4 R Maloney 505 1 $11 Menazzi 55.5kg 6.80L 57.81 2 2
50f6 DOOM Tue 18Jan22 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 J Lloyd nfa 1 Holiday Dreams n/a 4.15L 59.32
- Trainer Jay Bellam Barrier 12
I DEPTHS BELOW Jockey 54¥Okg ’ Prizemoney $98,545
) 6 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 15-50
Sire Denman Dam Starfish
g:s:gfsr CGJOSl(:ﬂet:dJa(lieT Bellamy, R J H Law, E J Moloney, A Srpek, A W Barnes, M Career 26:4-5-4 12 Mths 10.0-2-0  1st Up 7.0-1-2 2nd Up 60-2-1
Briggs & ) D Smith ' ' ' ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 18:3-4-2  Soft 7:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Star, Seams And Sleeves, Red Seams Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 81-2-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4of6  KILC  Sun1May22 1200m CL4 Heavy10 J Taylor 560 2 $11 Bruja 55.5kg 8.30L 1:11.49 33
20of7  AQUI  Mon 4Apr22  1000m OPEN-TRL Soft6  J Adams nfa 6 Muiron n/a 2.00L 59.97
60f9 AQUI Sat12Feb22 1200m BM65 Good4 A Allen 59.5 9 $18 Ocean Emperor 58.0kg 5.00L 1:09.9 8 8
50f13 IPSW Sat29Jan22 1200m CG&E BM60 Soft7  Z Lloyd 620 1 $9.50 Perfect Aim 61.0kg 4.20L 1:10.72 7 7
6of 7 AQUI Tue4Jan22  1000m OPN-TRL Soft7 A Fancourt nfa 1 Green Jacket n/a 3.70L 1:00.55
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b 1 Trainer Gary Doughty Barrier 10
- KING s RULE Jockey Craig Robertson 54.0kg Prizemoney $102,000
C ' 5year old grey-brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 14-48

Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Eminence Grise
Breeder Miss J E Clark

Owners Miss ) E Clark Career 29:4-4-6 12 Mths 13:3-1-3 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Colours White, Black Crescent Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-2  Soft 8:2-1-3 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 10:2-2-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 SUNS  Fri29Apr22  1300m BM68 Heavy9 C Robertson 570 1  $21 Tairua 57.0kg 1.60L 1:20.43 1 1
50f10 DOOM Mon 4Apr22 1200m BM68 Good4 R Fradd 575 10 $261Dlg.<£rt Dreamer 60.0kg 2.10L 1 1
40f9 IPSW Sat19Mar22 1200m CL4-SW Good4  C Robertson 590 9  $20 Applecross 57.5kg 0.70L 1:10.38 1 1
20f7 AQUI  Thu 10Mar22 1000m OPEN-TRL Heavy8 R Fradd nfa 1 She Can Sing n/a 1.80L 1:01.8
50f5 SUNS Sat5Mar22  1100m CL4 Synth D Mcgillivray ~ 56.0 4 $3.50 Miss Mckinley 55.0kg 10.80L 1:05.8 5 5
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Race 6 MOUNT FRANKLIN LIGHTLY SPARKLING Class 2 Handicap 1100m QLD: 2:54 pm
Prize $24,000. 1st $13,400. 2nd $4,100. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,075. 5th $775. 6th $470. 7th $470. 8th $470. 9th $470. NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:54 pm
10th $470. NT: 2:24 pm
Rail: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder SA: 2:24 pm

WA: 12:54 pm

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1885m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 2. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 12. Starbook Blinkers FIRST TIME, Winkers OFF FIRST TIME, 18. Cool Intelligence Blinkers FIRST
TIME, Winkers OFF FIRST TIME

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Paredo Robbie Fradd Toby & Trent Edmonds 6555428957 13:2-2-1  $154100 15% 38% 9 59
2. Za Hidden Dragon Brad Pengelly Mario Caltabiano 121925228 8:2-4-0 $58,800 25% 75% 18 585
3. Mount Fuji Angela Jones (al.5) Gillian Heinrich s251253s42 7:1-3-1 $52450 14% 71% 5 58
4. Reality Noel Callow Chris Anderson 3754575211 11:2-3-2 $65,575 18% 64% 17 58
5. Oregon Jasmine Cornish (a2) Gillian Heinrich 3559759251 9:1-1-2 $52,800 11% 44% 11 565
6. Dawn Issue Jag Guthmann- Annabel Neasham 1 1:1-0-0 $14,500 100% 100% 8 56

Chester
7. Rose Bouquet Luke Dittman Daniel S Bowen $222433101 13:2-4-3 $54,610 15% 69% 6 555
8. Beef Week Princess Noriyuki Masuda Daniel S Bowen 432219629 11:2-4-1 $53735 18% 64% 4 545
9. Lady Tulessa Tiffani Brooker Kelly Schweida 5874583513 11:2-0-3 $50,050 18% 45% 1 54
10. Senshi Spirit Troy See Stephen Lee 5545512714 14:2-2-0 $44850 14% 29% 3 54
11. Blinding Light Mel Eggleston 2544315927 SRl=0=7) $37,095 11% 56% 7 54
12. Starbook Sean Cormack Allan Chau 0341205637 9:1-1-2 $23,555 11% 44% 13 54
13. Thunder Moon Micheal Hellyer David Joice 6s721 41-1-0 $23540 25% 50% 12 54
14. Perfect Quality Gillian Heinrich 3566700434 15:1-1-3 $32600 7% 3% 1.6 54
15. My Adeline Gillian Heinrich 2158595954 14:1-1-2 $29590 7% 29% 10 54
16. Bellicosity (NZ) Stuart Kendrick 0735561359 14:1-2-5 $42,625 7% 51% 2 54
17. Gala Rain Lindsay Gough 2577664519 17:1-1-3 $31,000 6% 29% 15 54
18. Cool Intelligence Des Trindall 8974890803 22:2-2-2 $64260 9% 27% 14 54
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

18 2. Za Hidden Dragon 'ﬁ
17 4. Reality “H\
16 14, Perfect Quality 'ﬂ‘
15 17. Gala Rain “H\
14 18. Cool Intelligence "ﬁ
13 12. Starbook "ﬁ
12 13. Thunder Moon "H
11 5. Oregon 'H
15. My Adeline 'ﬁ
1. Paredo "v

-
.~

-
(=]

}v g—. D'I €t éa ’l g'a ;'I g' L

N W R OO N O O

i

6. Dawn Issue "H

g,.

=
*
=

11. Blinding Light "H
7. Rose Bouquet 'H
3. Mount Fuji “H
8. Beef Week Princess v
10. Senshi Spirit “v

9. Lady Tulessa "H

Do @ B @ B

16. Bellicosity "H

PLrs
-

Rail position: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder Race Direction >
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N PAREDO

&
A 4 year old brown mare (female)

WY Sire Better Than Ready Dam Pilgrim
Breeder Yarramalong

Trainer Toby & Trent Edmonds
Jockey Robbie Fradd 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $154,100
W&P% 15-38

Owners W R L Foster, Mrs H J Foster, F Raponi, R Nable, N F Brown, A Lindsay, D Career 13:2-2-1 12 Mths 50-1-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
J Harris, Ms V Bowe, G J Day, L Cunich, P Egan, I Heuser, C Brooks, Ms H Rochester, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
AL Cave, S M Bermingham, A Dookie & P Bascetta Jockey 6:2-1-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, White And Navy Blue Thirds, White And Navy Blue Hooped Cap,
Navy Blue Pom Pom

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

60of8 IPSW  Wed 20Apr22 1100m CL2 Good4 A Mallyon 585 3 $3.70 Snazz 'N' Charm 57.0kg 3.40L 1:04.8 1 1

1of6 AQUI  Mon4Apr22 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6 A Mallyon nfa 4 Paredo n/a 3.30L 1:00.37

50f6 AQUI  Thu10Mar22 1000m CL2-TRL Heavy8 N Callow nfa 3 Magic Ruler n/a 10401 1:02.14

50f9 IPSW  Wed 15Dec21 1200m BM68 Good4 BThompson 585 1 $4.40 Jinx 'n' Drinx 58.5kg 2.10L 1:10.13 2 4

20f6  DOOM Tue 23Nov21 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6  J Byrne nfa 2 Tiger Heart n/a 0.10L 58.66

f“‘ n ZA HIDDEN DRAGON Trainer Mario Caltabiano Barrier 18
\ Jockey Brad Pengelly 58.5kg Prizemoney $58,800

» i 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 25-75

Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Zaheerina

Breeder Ms J Barsby

Owners M Chahoud & Mrs D J Caltabiano C'areer. 82-4-0 12 Mth.s 8:2-4-0  1st UR 2:0-1-0  2nd Up .2.0—1—0
Colours Lime Green, Black Sash And Armbands, Black Diamonds Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-2-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-3-0 Track 5:2-3-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-3-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 AQUI Sat23Apr22 1100m BM58 Heavy9 B Pengelly 595 5 $2.4OF120% 5H3idden Dragon 59.5kg 1.80L 1 1
20f8 AQUI  Sat2Apr22  1100m 0 - 62 Heavy10 D Mcgillivray ~ 57.0 4 $3.70 Poetic Choice 58.0kg 0.40L 1:06.17 22
10of9 AQUI Sat12Mar22 900m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7  Z Lloyd 570 5 $2.80F5§§54Hidden Dragon 57.0kg 1.30L 3
90f14 SUNS Sun13Feb22 1200m 3YC&G MDN Good4 T Harrison 59.0 11 $7.50 Tuscany Bound 58.0kg 5.50L 1:11.62 2 3
20f10 IPSW  Wed 26Jan22 1200m 3Y MDN Soft7 T Harrison 580 5 $6151%i|0|4The Diamonds 55.0kg 0.50L 1 1
o Trainer Gillian Heinrich Barrier 5

G H MOU NT FU‘" Jockey Angela Jones 58.0kg Prizemoney $52,450

4 year old chestnut stallion (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-71

Sire Snitzel Dam Ichihara

Breeder Corumbene Stud . . . .

Owners Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich) C'areer. F3 1 Mth.s A2l Lst Up_ 5031 2nd Up _2'1_0_0

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 SUNS Fri18Mar22 1000m CG&E CL1 Soft6 A Fancourt 59.5 2 $4.40 Blood Thunder 57.0kg 1.50L 58.73 7 5
30f6  AQUI  Mon 14Feb22 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6 A Allen nfa 2 Emma Rosa n/a 2.30L 59.08
10f10 IPSW  Wed 270ct21 1200m MDN Good4 A Fancourt 590 6 $6 Mount Fuji 59.0kg 1.80L 1:10.72 77
20f7 DOOM Wed 130ct21 1050m CG&E MDN-SW  Soft7 R Maloney 570 3 $2.80 Bi Turbo 57.0kg 1.25L 1:02.05 5 3
1of7 GCST  Wed 29Sep21 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 A Fancourt nfa 7 Mount Fuji n/a 1.25L 59.91
L Trainer Chris Anderson Barrier 17

REALITY Jockey Noel Callow 58.0kg Prizemoney $65,575

@ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 18-64
L Sire Shooting to Win Dam Hallucinates

gwﬁgfsr S::i?lgr::dggj:rglll_aHeelass Ms J E Coldhill, S Ryan, S F Lamplugh Career 11.2-3-2 12 Mths 71-1-1  1st Up 40-1-1 2nd Up 31-1-0

Smeath Racing, Executive Race Club, P G Barry, Ms L Hurley & Ten To One Racing Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-3-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Colours Red, Black And White Checked Sash, White Pom Pom Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-1 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7 IPSW  Mon 2May22 1100m CL2-SW Softb A Jones 59.0 7 $7.50 Castile 57.0kg 0.20L 1:05.73 2 2
70f7 DOOM Mon 4Apr22 1050m CL3 Softs K Wilson-taylor 57.5 6 $4.60 Zelify 57.0kg 3.65L 1:01.21 3 4
50f11 EAGL Sat12Mar22 1000m CL3-SW Good4 K Wilson-taylor 575 1  $16 Osamu 57.5kg 4.85L 57.66 8 5
40f9 IPSW  Thu 24Feb22 800m BM65 Heavyl0 K Wilson-taylor 59.0 6 $4 Splasher 57.5kg 1.00L 46.57 4
20f4 DOOM Tue 18Jan22 840m CL2-TRL Good4 S Thornton nfa 3 He Knows n/a 0.50L 50.25
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o B Trainer Gillian Heinrich Barrier 11
OREGON Jockey Jasmine Cornish 56.5kg Prizemoney $52,800
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1250m W&P% 11-44
Sire Zoustar Dam Canyonville
Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd 1.1, ). N N
Owners Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr: G H Heinrich) :a ree[; 3 é é 2 éz Nclltz'so4.1000 1 :stﬂU2p'04.0001 2 ﬁnd Upg?,iOOOzO
Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes irm Y:U-U- 00d 4.U-1- oft £.U-U- eavy 5.1-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f10 AQUI  Sat23Apr22 1100m BM58 Heavy9 J Cornish 60.0 10 $151|}g7(e£1;phis Squaw 56.5kg 2.80L 1 1
4of6  AQUI  Mon 4Apr22 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6 A Allen nfa 5 Paredo n/a 5.10L 1:00.37
20f3  DEAG Tue 22Feb22 1200m CL2-TRL Soft6 B Thornton nfa 2 Amity Gal n/a 2.00L 1:12.53
60of7 DOOM Tue18Jan22 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 K Wilson-taylor n/a 4 Kokopo Kitty n/a 9.10L 57.89
FFof 7 GCST  Mon 29Nov21 1000m CL2-TRL Soft7 A Fancourt nfa 1 Beauchamp n/a L 59.57
5 n DAWN ISSU E Trainer Annabel Neasham Barrier 8
) Jockey Jag Guthmann-Chester 56.0kg Prizemoney $14,500
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 100-100
Sire Press Statement Dam Victoria Dawn
gmgfsr mﬁ.cﬁoﬁfr&?ﬁ? (Mgr: M Costa), MW Leahey, P R Draper, B Career 11-0-0 12 Mths 11-0-0 1stUp 11-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Balderson, P MCintyre, P Sanders,gP. Robson, D Govic, B A %'Sinatamgou', PJ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Hockings, Ms K Curtis, S K Thornton, A Martin, R P Barwick, S S J Ayliffe, S K Petkoff, Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Mrs H B Ayliffe, D N Haak, G S Haak & Pentabeer Boys (Mgr: D Michalanney)
Colours Navy Blue, Pale Pink Epaulettes And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 AQUI  Sat30Apr22 1200m MDN-SW Soft5 J r?uthmann- 56.5 2 $1.60F Dawn Issue 56.5kg 6.80L 1:10.58 2 1
chester
20f7 AQUI  Tue19Apr22 1000m MDN-TRL Soft7 N Callow nfa 5 Divine Courage n/a 0.10L 1:02.4
50f7 AQUI  Mon 4Apr22  1000m MDN-TRL Soft6 quthmann- nfa 6 Palace House n/a 4.60L 1:01.99
chester
30f7 AQUI  Mon 31May21 1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 J Orman nfa 3 Tiger Leny n/a 0.90L 1:00.26
- . Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 6
7 ROSE BOUQUET Jockey Luke Dittman 55.5kg Prizemoney $54,610
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 15-69
Sire War Dam Chloe Rose

Breeder Dr P Jeffery
Owners S G Butcher & Mrs K M Butcher

Colours Red, Black Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Stars, Red And Black Checked Cap

Race Details
20f8 GRAF  Wed 3Nov21 1600m F&M BM58
20f7 GRAF  Tue190ct21 1410m CL2
20f11 LISM  Thu 23Sep21 1310m BM58
40f8 LISM  Thu9Sep21 1200m CL3
30f6 LISM  Mon 23Aug21 1100m CL3
= [FJ BEEF WEEK PRINCESS
m 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Ready to Order

Breeder Hybrook Pastoral Co
Owners S G Butcher & Mrs K M Butcher

Colours Red, Black Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Stars, Red And Black Checked Cap

Race Details
40of9 LISM  Sun170ct21 1310m F&M BM58
30f9 MURW Mon 110ct21 1550m CL2-SW

20f8 LISM  Thu 23Sep21 1410m CL2
20f11 LISM  Thu9Sep21  1516m BM58
1of9 LISM  Mon 23Aug21 1400m CL1

Track
Good4
Soft7
Good3

Good4
Good3

Track
Soft5

Good3
Good3
Good4
Good3

Career 13:2-4-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey

G Mcdonnell
K Matheson
A Morgan

K Matheson

B Looker

Trainer Daniel S Bowen
Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 54.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1410m

Career 11:2-4-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-2-0

Jockey
M Mcguren

K Matheson
M Mcguren
M Mcguren
M Mcguren

Wgt
62.0
58.0
59.5

56.0
55.5

Wgt
62.0

51.0
575
59.0
58.5

12 Mths 9:2-3-2  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 8:0-3-3 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5 $4.60 Above The Lot 56.5kg 1.07L 1:36.51 2 1
2 $3.20F China Grove 55.0kg 0.42L 1:25.71 3 4
10 $6 Franklin Corners 59.5kg 1.46L 9 5
1:16.18
6 $2.50F Pride Of Pyingerra 57.5kg 1.93L 4 3
1:09.74
6 $7.50 Lasting Kiss 59.5kg 0.93L 1:03.62 34
Barrier 4
Prizemoney $53,735
W&P% 18-64
12 Mths 11:2-4-1 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 4:1-2-1 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
2 $3.30F Nanakorobi Yaoki 57.0kg 3.91L 6 5
11637
6 $4.20 Think High 57.0kg 1.77L 1:34.67 9 8
8  $4F Bahamut 60.0kg 1.00L 1:23.35 8 8
1 $3.30F Jacksprat 62.0kg 1.57L 1:31.75 5 6
6 4

5 $2.45F Beef Week Princess 58.5kg 0.15L
12391
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n I.ADY TU LESSA Trainer Kelly Schweida Barrier 1
8 Jockey Tiffani Brooker 54.0kg Prizemoney $50,050
= 4 & Ayearold bay mare (female) Win Range 800m - 900m WE&P% 18-45
* & = Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Mountain of Love
Breeder Mr P Bennett 90 N0 -0 -0
Owners P R Bennett & D L Irvine E.""eeor_ &10'200 3 éz I\lclltg'so6(.)020 L :Stﬂuf_zzg 10 ! ﬁ"d UPO_Z(')OOOOl
Colours Gold, Red Sash, Hooped Sleeves, Gold Cap irm U.90-0- f’o e oft &.2-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 DOOM Tue 12Apr22 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5  KWilson-taylor n/a 8 Palladas n/a 3.50L 58.92
8of 11 AQUI  Sat 20Nov21 900m BM65 Good4 T Wolfgram 550 8  $21 Far Too Easy 57.5kg 7.60L 5013 8
7of7 AQUI  Sat300ct21 900m BM62 Good4 T Wolfgram 570 4 $8.50 Moonan Joyce 57.5kg 4.50L 50.09 6
40f9 AQUI  Sat25Sep21 1100m BM62 Good3 T Wolfgram 570 1  $11 Mill Rossa 59.0kg 1.85L 1:04.12 3 4
50f13 AQUI Sat4Sep2l  900m BM62 Soft7 T Wolfgram 575 10 $6 Master Red 59.5kg 2.15L 52.37 10
- Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 3
4) q“} 10 SENSHI SPI RIT Jockey Troy See 54.0kg Prizemoney $44,850
-.,mu | 4 yearold grey mare (female) Win Range 1110m - 1210m W&P% 14-29
S Sire The Factor Dam Zembu
gmgfsr E(;T\)/;if RIZ‘Z:; SCtl\j\?V\II);)IgrLdt dMiss A Moncrieff, Ms K M Albany, K Career 14:2-2-0 12 Mths 32-2-0  1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Johnston, Mrs M T McNam’ara, CSAdams & Starzuki ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 8:1-1-0 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange’ Black Maltese Cross And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 IPSW  Wed 20Apr22 1100m CL2 Good4 S Thornton 540 7  $31Snazz 'N' Charm 57.0kg 3.30L 1:04.8 22
40f8 GRAF  Fri18Feb22 1015m CL2 Good4 Y Lewis 55.5 2 $26 Amungee 58.0kg 2.02L 57.32 4 4
50f7 GRAF Sun23Jan22 940m OPEN-BT Soft5 Y Lewis n/a Franklin Corners n/a 9.45L 54.17
50f7 GRAF Tue190ct21 1410m CL2 Soft7 Y Lewis 56.5 1 $7.50 China Grove 55.0kg 2.92L 1:25.71 1 1
10f9 LISM  Thu23Sep21 1210m CL1 Good3 Y Lewis 550 7 $8 Senshi Spirit 55.0kg 1.25L 1:09.89 1 1
- Trainer Mel Eggleston Barrier 7
= BI'I N DI NG LIG HT Jockey 54.0kgg Prizemoney $37,095
{*b 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-56
-« Sire Sebring Dam Solar Cry
gwsgg ,\'\/’l'sr/i’ JHErJ‘ﬁ';é Career 91-2-2 12 Mths7:1-2-1 1stUp4:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Colours White, Red Star, Black Striped Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 51-0-2 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 GRAF  Fri29Apr22  946m CL1 Heavy9 A Mallyon 570 1 $6.50 Hauraki Gulf 61.5kg 0.68L 53.46 7 9
3of 5 AQUI  Tue 19Apr22 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft7 A Mallyon nfa 4 Empress Zou n/a 4.70L 1:02.49
40f11 GRAF  Sun28Nov21 1600m CL2 Soft7 S Galloway 550 9 $5.50 Scatman 56.0kg 5.13L 1:38.51 10 6
40f8 AQUI Sat13Nov2l 1400m F&M BM58 Soft6 S Galloway 575 6 $131(32§T7 of the Lochs 56.5kg 2.80L 6 4
30f9 BALL  Mon 1Nov21 1250m BM58 Good4 S Galloway 575 4 $211I:-1I(5).52t3win Toronado 60.5kg 3.54L 8 7
\ STARBOOK Trainer Allan Chau Barrier 13
j : ) ' Jockey Sean Cormack 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,555
(| 1 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 950m W&P% 11-44
“ % Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Flash of Innocence
grﬁﬁgfsrﬁﬂilgtfm Ltd (Mgr: S ¥ Lee), J Ji, L Wang, Ms F § Leung, T Y Kwan Career 3:1-1-2 12 Mths 3:1-1-2 15t Up 20-0-0  2nd Up 20-1-1
H L Chung &K Y Lai ' o ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Colours Pink, Navy Blue Seams Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 INVE  Fri 20May22  1050m CI2 Soft7 S Cormack 550 5 $7.00 Volfoni 55.0kg 12.93L 1:04.81 1 1
30f10 GRAF  Fri29Apr22  946m CL1 Heavy9 S Cormack 550 4 $7 Hauraki Gulf 61.5kg 1.60L 53.46 1 2
4of 7  AQUI  Sat9Apr22  900m CL1-SW Heavy9 S Cormack 560 5 $4 Your Too Good 56.0kg 6.10L 54.83 2
1of9 GRAF Sun27Mar22 950m MDN-SW Heavy9 S Cormack 56.5 3 $2F Starbook 56.5kg 1.90L 54.84 1 1
20f9 AQUI Sat12Mar22 900m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 S Cormack 550 3 1

$15 Za Hidden Dragon 57.0kg 1.30L
53.54
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r— Trainer David Joice Barrier 12
THUN DER MOON Jockey Micheal Hellyer 54.0kg Prizemoney $23,540
@ ) 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-50
Sire Shalaa Dam Zembu
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd Career 41-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Owners Sutton Park Racing . ) . .
Colours White, Dark Blue Flame, Collar, Stripe Sleeves, Cuffs And Peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 SUNS Sun8May22 1000m 0 - 58 Heavy9 S Collett 58.0 4 $3.90 Regal Eyes 54.0kg 3.60L 1:01.42 4 6
40f10 GRAF  Thu 21Apr22 946m OPEN-BT Soft7 M Mcguren n/a Zac Attack n/a 3.41L 53.95
70of7 TARE  Sun2INov21 1250m CG&E CL1 Soft7 M Bennett 56.5 6 $2.40F Rebel's Edge 56.5kg 2.05L 1:15.6 22
20f10 GRAF Wed 3Nov21 1175m BM58 Good3 M Bennett 575 1 $1.75F1%I7d63Timing Man 58.0kg 1.33L 1 1
Lof7 MURW Mon 110ct21 1200m CG&E MDN Good3 MBennett 570 5 $420 Thunder Moon570kg046 10097 1 1
o . Trainer Gillian Heinrich Barrier 16

14 PERFECT QUAI‘ITY Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,600

5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-33

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Molto Bella

Breeder Joynt Holdings Pty Ltd Career 15:1-1-3 12 Mths 7:0-0-1 1stUp 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Owners Heinrich Bloodstock (Mgr: G H Heinrich)

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 81-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f8 AQUI Sat23Apr22 1100m BM58 Heavy9 A Fancourt 575 4 $1912()z; 5H3idden Dragon 59.5kg 3.30L 5 5
70f7 AQUI  Mon4Apr22 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6 A Fancourt nfa 3 I.Ric‘h Devil n/a 3.80L 1:01.23
6of 11 AQUI  Sat 14Aug2l 1400m CG&E BM60 Good4 A Fancourt 570 9 $9 Leica Bita Fun 58.5kg 2101 1:23.57 1 1
60of9 AQUI Sat3LJul21  1300m BM60 Good4 A Fancourt 575 8 $6.50 Our Rebel 59.0kg 3.55L 1:16.57 6 6
70f9 SUNS Sun18Jul2l  1200m CL1-SW Softs A Fancourt 50.0 1  $17 Comments 585kg 5.10L 1:12.2 3 4
o . Trainer Gillian Heinrich Barrier 10
15 MY ADEI'I N E Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $29,590

5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 7-29

Sire All Too Hard Dam Military Rose

g;‘;ﬁgg :"T ‘?hH;“’j{ M H i) & Lol Gk Bortock py g CA7eET 14112 12 Miths 31-1-0 15t Up 5:1:0-1 2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Mar Lo Wity oG e Alauba oot b 0:0-0-0 Good 81-0-0 Soft50-0-2  Heavy 10-1-0

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Pink Sleeves, Black Cap, Pink Horseshoes Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 AQUI  Sat23Apr22 1100m BM58 Heavy9 A Jones 555 8 $1212()z; 5H3idden Dragon 59.5kg 1.80L 33
10f9 IPSW Sat19Mar22 1100m MDN Good4 A Jones 540 9 $13 My Adeline 54.0kg 100L 10463 33
40of 7 DEAG Tue 22Feb22 1200m MDN-TRL Soft6 B Thornton nfa 1 Lunar Landing n/a 2.60L 1:13.8
80of10 IPSW  Thu70ct21  1200m F&M MDN-SW Good4 A Fancourt 570 6  $11 Rose By Design 57.0kg 4.60L 1:10.1 5 6
l1of7 GCST  Wed 29Sep21 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 A Fancourt nfa 5 My Adeline n/a 1.25L 1:00.06

,‘ BELLICOSITY Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 2
Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $42,625

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-57

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Fighting Flyer

gr\;::fsr xzﬁmﬁfﬂ(ﬁ I;J[(SjW Kendrick), | Barnes, J Stevens, G J Webster, Career 14:1-2-5 12 Mths 81-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-3 2nd Up 31-1-0

Mrs J C Webster, R M Har%ey,gl]\l'G Abell, D J W)I/att, Mrs C J Wyatt, B Langmackl, 6 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-2 Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1

X Ryan, J Hayden, C M Ford, W Elliott, No Donut (Mgr: J A Camilleri) & Obes _jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Nobodies (Mgr: G J O'Brien)

Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 16 SUNS  Sun 24Apr22 1300m 0 - 58 Soft7  J Huxtable 58.5 15  $21 Love My Super 57.0kg 8.10L 1:21.19 8 8
70f7 SUNS  FrilApr22  1000m CL1 Soft5  J Huxtable 58.5 1 $4.60 Kaboom 57.5kg 5.80L 59.01 5 4
30f8 SUNS Fril8Mar22 1000m CG&E CL1 Softe  J Huxtable 570 6 $9.50 Blood Thunder 57.0kg 2.50L 58.73 8 6
70f8 SUNS Tue8Mar22 850m CL2-TRL Soft7  J Huxtable nfa 2 Next To Excel n/a 5.30L 53.18
50f11 AQUI Sat13Nov21 1200m CL1-SW Soft5  J Murphy 590 1  $31 Winter Violet 55.5kg 3.35L 1:10.1 4 4
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7 GALA RAIN

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Gala Affair
Breeder Ms K Starcevic

%

Owners M P A Bliss, Mrs V A Bliss, N A Brown, G S Miles, Ms S M 0'Connor, W C
King, Mrs J L King, Uptown Girls (gr: Mrs K F Fay), H J Gough, R C Jones, Mrs A Firm 0:0-0-0
Jones, P A Smith, Mrs C Smith, K Stonebridge, Mrs C Stonebridge, D Ludwig, Mrs C Jockey 0:0-0-0

Hallmark, S E Rogers, T M Hanley & D B Flynn

Colours Red, Purple And White Checked Band, Checked Armband And Checked

Cap
Race Details
20f10 SUNS  Sun8May22
3of5 DOOM Tue 12Apr22
7of7 IPSW  Thu 70ct21
70f12 AQUI  Tue 21Sep2l
60of11 SUNS Sun 5Sep21

Race Details
8of11 TOOW
90f10 SUNS
70f8 IPSW
40f10 GATT
8of8 WARW

1000m 0 - 58
840m CL2-TRL
1350m CL1
1650m 0 - 58
1400m CL1

COOL INTELLIGENCE

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Nicconi Dam Cool Choice
Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray
Colours Black, Red Heart

Sat 21May22 1225m CI3
Sun 8May22  1000m 0 - 58
Wed 27Apr22 1350m CL3
Sat 16Apr22  1100m 0 - 55
Sat 26Mar22  1100m BM55

Track
Heavy9
Good4
Good3
Good4
Good4

Track
Heavy8
Heavy9
Soft6
Good4
Soft6

Trainer Lindsay Gough Barrier 15

Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,000

Win Range 1350m W&P% 6-29

Career 17:1-1-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Good 10:0-0-2  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Murphy 540 7  $21 Regal Eyes 54.0kg 1.00L 1:01.42 22
M Murphy nfa 3 Single Memo n/a 2.951 49.93
T Brooker 540 7 $31 Wild Irish 55.5kg 4.30L 1:21.36 1 3
C Caserta 545 6  $13 The Big Eater 57.5kg 7.15L 1:42.25 5 5
C Caserta 540 9 $151I32%f}emian Boom 57.5kg 2.50L 4 3

Trainer Des Trindall Barrier 14

Jockey 54.0kg Prizemoney $64,260

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 9-27

Career 22:2-2-2 12 Mths 15:1-0-1 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
| Teh 54.0 9$101.00 Mill Rossa 59.0kg 13.30L 1:17.09 10 10
C Bayliss 545 5  $21 Regal Eyes 54.0kg 9.70L 1:01.42 10 10
J Murphy 540 2 $101 Seleque 58.5kg 11.10L 1:21.07 6 6
M Gray 56.5 8  $31 Flick 54.0kg 3.10L 1:04.49 7 8
B Ainsworth 580 6 $9 Sertin 59.5kg 38.90L 1:04.75 7 8

Aquis Park Gold Coast | Page 30



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 7 MAKERS MARK BENCHMARK 65 Handicap 1800m

Prize $24,000. 1st $13,400. 2nd $4,100. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,075. 5th $775. 6th $470. 7th $470. 8th $470. 9th $470.

10th $470.

Rail: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1885m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 65. 54.00. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Royal Performance Blinkers AGAIN, Norton Bit FIRST TIME, Tongue Tie OFF FIRST TIME, 14.

Vanilla Sky Blinkers AGAIN

Horse
1. Polemic

2. Royal Performance
3. Neptune's Choice

4. Quotant

5. Aliraaj (NZ)
6. Scilago

1. Zamosa (NZ)
8. Big Angel

9. Chief Command

10. Emaleah
11. Rahaan

12. Dotned

13. Ice Elite

14. Vanilla Sky
15. Kercharmer

Justin Huxtable
Wendy Peel (al.5)
Marnu Potgieter

Melea Castle (a3)
Micheal Hellyer
Skye Bogenhuber
Madeleine Wishart
Luke Dittman

Sean Cormack

Craig Robertson
Noriyuki Masuda
Tegan Harrison
Jasmine Cornish (a2)

Trainer
Stephen Lee
Lindsay Gough
Brian Smith

Barry Lineburg
Matt Kropp
Leon Elliott
Mitchell Fry
Chris Waller
David Scanes
John Smerdon
Julie Pratten
Mark Palmer
Greg Cornish
Gary Moore
Marcus Wilson

Last 10

3767650397
0556145049
0s0233747s

6231385955
1811833s8s
9957811244
9554816305
2320593032
7165891138
2712835432
1280583022
3534371458
9576212812
2542386550
3659315257

Career
62:6-10-9
31:4-4-3
30:4-3-4

42:6-5-4
19:3-2-3
50:5-9-7
20:3-3-1
18:1-5-5
50:5-4-8
11:1-3-2
38:5-4-3
17:1-0-2
25:2-6-3
12:1-2-2
14:1-1-2

Prize
$269,785
$155,580
$119,070

$128,045
$55,375
$131,780
$55,030
$72,560
$110,780
$38,970
$89,335
$28,245
$55,465
$45,485
$33,200

QLD: 3:34 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:34 pm
NT: 3:04 pm
SA: 3:04 pm

WA: 1:34 pm

W%
10%
13%
13%

14%
16%
10%
15%
6%
10%
9%
13%
6%
8%
8%
7%

P%
40%
35%
37%

36%
42%
42%
35%
61%
34%
55%
32%
18%
44%
42%
29%

Bar

12

13

Wgt
595

59
585

585

7 575
8 565
6 555

15

14
11

10

55
55
54.5
545
54
54
54
54
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

8. Big Angel "ﬁ\
14 10. Emaleah “H

4. Quotant 'ﬁ‘
12 3. Neptune's Choice "v
11 11. Rahaan "H
13. Ice Elite "a\

.!-'"
—
5]

B o F-
-
]

¢y 10

6 9 1. Polemic "H

& 8 6. Scilago “H

~;‘l. 7 5. Aliraaj 'ﬁ‘

6 6 7. Zamosa “v

é) 5 9. Chief Command "a\

6 4 14, Vanilla Sky "ﬂ‘
é{, 3 12. Dotned "H

6 2 2. Royal Performance 'v

.._.:, 1 15. Kercharmer v

Rail position: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder Race Direction >
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- . Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 9
4}'““ __ 1 POLEM Ic Jockey Justin Huxtable 59.5kg Prizemoney $269,785
I. | g,yeasrt oldtbcrow[r; 9elgl_n9 (tmale) Win Range 1516m - 1900m W&P% 10-40
SR Sire Street Cry Dam Disputes
gmgfsr sD ; {leiys G McCullough, A G Pardavi, § L Dowling, A C Hunt, Mrs K M Career 626-10-9 12 Mths 131-0-3 1stUp9.0-1-2  2nd Up 81-1-1
Gaiter, R G C Mather &) Duncan ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 43:5-6-5  Soft 13:1-2-2 Heavy 6:0-2-2
Colours Orange’ Black Maltese Cross And Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 13:2-4-2 Track 9:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 6:1-2-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
3of7 GRAF  Fri29Apr22  1610m BM66 Heavy9 J Williams 580 2 $19 Ausbred Cooee 58.0kg 0.78L 1:41.7 5 3
70f8 GRAF  Mon 11Apr22 1225m BM66 Heavy10 J Huxtable 590 3 $18 Ultimate Man 57.5kg 10.08L 1:14.12 8 7
6of6 IPSW Sat19Mar22 1680m BM70 Good4 ) Huxtable 585 5  $21 American Saint 57.0kg 5.90L 1:43.93 4 5
70f9 DOOM Sat12Feb22 1630m BM72 Good4 M D Plessis 580 6  $61 Tamilaide 59.5kg 4.65L 1:39.13 1 1
6of6 IPSW  Wed 19Jan22 1350m HCP Good3 M D Plessis 540 2 $91 Zigallene 54.0kg 4.20L 1:19.57 5 6
e n Trainer Lindsay Gough Barrier 2
ROYAI' PERFORMANCE Jockey Wendy Peel 59.0kg Prizemoney $155,580
i gt o
Breeder Roncon Career 31:4-4-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1stUp 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-1

Owners CW Cullen, Mrs B M Hough, A P Dayeian, L J Banaghan & D J Corrick . . . . .
Colours Black, Red Stripe, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 234-4-2  Soft6:0-0-1  Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 SUNS  Sun 24Apr22 1800m BM68 Soft7  J Huxtable 580 8  $20 Badoosh 60.5kg 6.60L 1:53.87 6 8
50f8 IPSW Wed 6Apr22 1666m CL4 Good4 T Brooker 570 4 $16 Lord Markel 59.0kg 1.90L 1:42.53 33
50f8 EAGL Wed 16Mar22 1600m CL4 Good4 W Peel 580 2 $7.50 Mosshiki 56.0kg 7.95L 1:36.3 6 6
60f10 SUNS Sun6Mar22 1400m CL4-SW Soft7 T Brooker 590 10  $20 Gave Us Up 57.5kg 3.90L 1:26.02 9 10
1of9 GATT Thu 10Feb22 1400m BM65 Good3 T Brooker 590 1 $3.201ch§yaz;| Performance 59.0kg 0.10L 4 5
- 1 Trainer Brian Smith Barrier 12
i n N EPTUNE S CHOICE Jockey Marnu Potgieter 58.5kg Prizemoney $119,070
- 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1640m - 2180m W&P% 13-37
=“m - Sire Kingman Dam Aiden Sea
gl;lt\j:gfsr l\?r(: EII_OS(r)rﬁ;t(jcl\I/I( Duarte, R H Morrison, G P Roan, Mrs H M Brown, T J Career 30:4-3-4 12 Mths 91-1-2 1st Up 50-0-2 2nd Up 31-0-0
Brown, Mrs W D Watkinsl, KB Watkinls, P M Leong, NJB Andérson, RD Morris &  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-1-2 Soft 9:0-1-1 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Ms A M Walmsley Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Colours White, Blue Checks, Yellow Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 SUNS  Fri 29Apr22  1300m BM68 Heavy9 M Potgieter 570 2 $51 Tairua 57.0kg 4.50L 1:2043 12 12
70f7 DEAG Tue19Apr22 1050m OPEN-TRL Soft5 L Cassidy nfa 1 Georgie's Pride n/a 14.40L 1:00.79
10 of 11 DOOM Sat 1Jan22  2000m BM72 Soft7 B Thornton 5715 4 $5 Lady Solerno 54.0kg 11.35L 2:07.18 6 6
20f12 IPSW  Wed 15Dec21 2200m BM65 Good3 B Thornton 590 4 $3.70F2%2’(3l§ack Gladiator 54.5kg 0.40L 6 4
30f8 DOOM Sat13Nov21 2000m BM80 Soft6 S Collett 540 8 9§21 Southern Rock 55.5kg 3.25L 2:05.51 8 6
- n Trainer Barry Lineburg Barrier 13
/ QUOTANT Jockey Melea Castle 58.5kg Prizemoney $128,045
ﬁ 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1680m - 1800m W&P% 14-36
¢ 447 Sire The Factor Dam Umagal
Breeder Yarramalong Career 42:6-5-4 12 Mths 121-1-2 1stUp7:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Owners Mrs DL Lineburg & N J B Anderson

Colours Black And White Diagonal Stripes, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good213-2-1  Soft15:2-2-1  Heavy 41-1-1

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 14:5-4-1 Track 7:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 6:1-3-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 SUNS Wed 11May22 2150m BM65 Synth  AThompson ~ 59.0 8 $9.50 Endorphins 56.0kg 3.10L 2:14.31 2 1
20f13 SUNS  Sun24Apr22 1800m BM68 Soft7  J Cornish 575 3 $5 Badoosh 60.5kg 0.10L 1:53.87 22
30f11 IPSW  Wed 6Apr22 2150m BM68 Good4 A Patis 515 7 $26251Pla8r{1eless Miss 56.0kg 1.30L 1 1
1of8 SUNS Sun20Mar22 1800m BM58 Heavy8 J Cornish 60.5 2 $3.70 Quotant 60.5kg 1.00L 1:52.09 1 1
30f8 SUNS Fri4Mar22  2000m BM62 Synth M Castle 58.5 7 $9.50 Zawadi 61.5kg 3.40L 2:02.72 1 2
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',‘ B AI.I RAAJ Trainer Matt Kropp Barrier 7
L Jockey Micheal Hellyer 57.5kg Prizemoney $55,375
rh-f- 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1680m - 2150m W&P% 16-42
Sire Iffraaj Dam Moselle
Breeder Unknown Career 19:3-2-3 12 Mths 12:3-0-2 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-2

Owners R J Hovey & Mrs S J Hovey N . . )
Colours Gold And Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-2 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 21-0-0

Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 7:2-0-2 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TOOW Sat2IMay22 2150m Bm70 Heavy8 | Rabjones 55.0 7 $10.00 Aliraaj 55.0kg 2.00L 2:21.77 1 1
80f10 TOOW Sat14May22 1850m BM70 Heavy8 N Masuda 550 2 $6.50 Eleuthera 54.5kg 7.70L 2:02.69 2 6
1of11 IPSW  Sat7May22  1680m CL2-SW Heavy9 M Hellyer 59.0 11 $8 Aliraaj 59.0kg 1.00L 1:46.47 1 1
1of9 DALB Thu7Apr22 1788m CL3 Soft7 M Hellyer 545 2 $5 Aliraaj 54.5kg 0.80L 1:54.63 1 2
80of9 EAGL Sat2Apr22  2200m BM78 Good4 M Hellyer 540 8 $101 Ostermeier 56.0kg 17.45L 2:15.6 2 3
','n‘ n SCI I.AGO Trainer Leon Elliott Barrier 8
' Jockey Skye Bogenhuber 56.5kg Prizemoney $131,780
Q| 6 yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1800m - 2210m W&P% 10-42
r ' Sire Scintillo Dam Head Sail
Breeder Ridgeview Park Stud Career 50:5-9-7 12 Mths 152-2-0 1stUp 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-2

Owners L A Elliott, Mrs K Taunton, Ms J Roux & C Wood

Colours Navy, White Epaulette, Orange Sleeves, White Cap, Navy Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:4-5-5  Soft 15:1-4-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:3-5-2 Track 13:1-4-1  Trk/Dst 8:1-4-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90of 11 WARW Tue 3May22 1500m BM62 Good4 S Bogenhuber 585 1  $41 Carlin Trend 58.0kg 3.90L 1:29.94 1 11
90of 11 AQUI  Sat 16Apr22  1300m BM62 Heavy8 B Pengelly 59.0 3 $101 Bruja 57.5kg 14.90L 1:20.98 11 11
50f5 AQUI  Mon4Apr22 1000m OPEN-TRL Soft6 A Graham nfa 1 Poignant n/a 14.60L 1:00.63
70f10 BALL  Fril4Jan22  1900m BM66 Soft5 L Kilner 59.5 7 $10 Sayl 61.0kg 4.231 1:59.41 9 9
80f12 DOOM Sat1Jan22 ~ 2000m SHOOT OUT Qlty ~ Heavy8 L Kilner 540 12  $81 Smart Meteor 54.0kg 9.15L 2:11.02 10 7
= Trainer Mitchell Fry Barrier 6
ZAMOSA Jockey Madeleine Wishart 55.5kg Prizemoney $55,030
6 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 2200m W&P% 15-35
Sire Alamosa Dam Zatiger
gﬁgfsr ;?seNGsfriofsV;lBJ /5:;0(;;'[2(\2/{/(;{::1 Racing (Mgr: R Naylon, DG Corcer 20331 12 Miths 81-0-11st Up 51-1-0 - 2nd Up 40-0-1
Carriere, P L Scott, C A Armstrong, B B?ooksby, K Telfogrd, PgB~rash, A)II-IiII,'D smith, G Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-1  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
J Allan, M J Allan, A S Wilson, T Schloss, C L O'connell & D G Dowling Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Black Checked Quarters, Red Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of10 TARE Mon9May22 1412m BM66 Heavy9 G Mcdonnell 565 10  $71 Boncassie 59.0kg 9.68L 1:27.01 10 10
80of8 DOOM Tue 12Apr22 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5  J Taylor nfa 3 Biggie n/a 15.55L 58.
70f7 DOOM Tue 15Mar22 1000m OPEN-TRL Soft5  J Taylor nfa 7 Enterprise Pomme n/a 11.70L 59.37
50f7 TOOW Sat300ct21 1850m CL3 Soft5 G Geran 58.0 7 $7.50 In Your Element 54.0kg 2.30L 1:57.2 6 5
4of6 AQUI Sat160ct21 2400m BM68 Heavy10 A Allen 550 4 $3.90 Flensburg 585kg 2.00L 2:36.89 5 6
f" n BIG ANGEL Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 15
& Foi Jockey Luke Dittman 55.0kg Prizemoney $72,560
« % 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1500m W&P% 6-61
¥ " Sire Zoustar Dam Locket
Breeder Qatar Bloodstock Career 18:1-5-5 12 Mths 111-3-3 1stUp41-0-0  2nd Up 30-2-1

Owners K J Payne & Mrs V M Payne

Colours Gold, Emerald Green Star, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-4-4  Soft 40-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 EAGL Wed 4May22 1600m CL1-SW Good4 S Collett 570 2 $8 Satirical Glory 58.5kg 0.20L 1:37.36 8 9
30f12 IPSW  Wed 20Apr22 1680m BM65 Good4 S Collett 540 1 $91\{‘i}%sése Francais 59.0kg 2.20L 4 6
20f8 IPSW  Wed 6Apr22 1666m CL1 Good4 S Collett 555 5 $4.201I:'«:8"2%r Coaster (NZ) 57.5kg 2.50L 4 2
100f10 EAGL  Wed 23Mar22 1400m CLL-SW Good4 S Collett 570 5 $111§(2c§% Are Persistent 560kg 8.5. 7 6
20f6 AQUI  Thu10Mar22 1000m OPEN-TRL Heavy8 J Orman nfa 6 Axe nja L00L 10216
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O n Trainer David Scanes Barrier 5
CH I EF COM MAN D Jockey Sean Cormack 55.0kg Prizemoney $110,780
) 6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1800m - 2500m W&P% 10-34
Sire Epaulette Dam Blue Note .
gwrelgfsrMHllljlsslc(iiesaPr?{dCerofchIré?oi ?/rsgﬁ;?a%aptt)y;)?dman C Liversedge Career 50:5-4-8 12 Mths 17:3-2-3 st Up 80-0-2 2nd Up 71-1-0
0 Crockett, K J Ong, M's SC Younlg, C Lem’ming,J Nichc;lson &DW Slcanes ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 30:2-2-5 Soft 12:0-2-2 Heavy 8:3-0-1
Colours Navy Blue, White Stars And Sleeves, Navy Blue Seams, White Stars Cap Jockey 3:1-0-1 Dist 8:1-0-0 Track 10:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70of 11 AQUI  Sat 23Apr22  2200m BM60 Heavy8 S Cormack 580 6 $9 Turn Me Over 58.0kg 12.20L 2:25.71 7 5
1of7 AQUI Sat9Apr22  1800m BM65 Heavy10 S Cormack 540 7 $101C5I;igj Command 54.0kg 2.00L 4 3
60f8 SUNS Sun20Mar22 1800m BMS8 Heaw8 SThomton 580 7  $31Quotant 605kg9.20L 15209 8 6
4of6 AQUI  Thu 10Mar22 1000m OPEN-TRL Heavy8 P Hammersley n/a 1 lI.30I§J§=7Kentucky Moon n/a 4.60L
70f7 AQUI  Mon 14Feb22 1000m OPEN-TRL Soft6 P Hammersley n/a 6 Wilmot Pass n/a 10.80L 58.73
= Trainer John Smerdon Barrier 14
EMALEAH Jockey Craig Robertson 54.5kg Prizemoney $38,970
, _1 - 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-55
AT Sire Headwater Dam Malacca Cane
gf;:ﬂfgﬁch*;‘;lﬁja‘h Bloodstock Career11:1-3-2 12 Mths 8122 1stUp20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, Gold Sash And Sleeves, Pale Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 8:0-1-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6  SUNS Sat 14May22 1600m 0 - 62 Synth S Cormack 56.0 2 $8.50 Happy Candy 56.0kg 1.00L 1:37.23 5 5
70f14 AQUI  Mon 25Apr22 1400m CL2 Soft5 A Mallyon 56.0  3$4.60EF Dancing Dollar 54.5kg 5.20L 1:23.45 8§ 8
1of13 AQUI Sat9Apr22  1400m MDN Heavy9 N Callow 58.0 5 $2.40F Emaleah 58.0kg 1.50L 1:29.77 9 7
20f9  GRAF  Tue22Mar22 1625m MDN-SW Soft5 A Mallyon 570 9 $2.30F Impel Gazelle 58.5kg 0.14L 1:37.76 2 2
80f12 SUNS Sun6Mar22 1200m MDN Soft7  C Robertson 56.5 10 $9 Sea Palling 59.0kg 5.90L 1:12.68 12 12
- . Trainer Julie Pratten Barrier 11
E 11 RAHAAN Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 54.5kg Prizemoney $89,335
5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1900m - 2450m W&P% 13-32
Sire Mulaazem Dam Parclose
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd Career 385-4-3 12 Mths 214-4-1 1stUp5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Owners G E V Nolan, Ms J A Pratten & Mrs K A Twine

Colours Burgundy, Old Gold Stars And Collar, Burgundy Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-0  Soft 14:3-2-2 Heavy 8:1-0-1

Jockey 5:0-2-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 AQUI Sat30Apr22 2450m BM58 Soft5  J Taylor 560 5 $9 Rahaan 56.0kg 0.10L 1 1
20f6  GRAF  Thu 21Apr22 2220m BM66 Soft7 N Masuda 550 3 $8.50 Head Up High 59.0kg 1.16L 2:19.72 1 1
80f8 GRAF Mon 11Apr22 1225m BM66 Heavyl10 Y Lewis 550 2 $26 Ultimate Man 57.5kg 15.29L 1:14.12 2 3
12 of 12 GRAF  Sun 27Mar22 1425m BM58 Heavy9 D Peisley 585 11 $151E2r%dﬁngered Species 62.0kg 22.00L 3 8
80f10 BALL Fril4Jan22  1900m BM66 Softs Y Lewis 55.5 5 $10 Sayl 61.0kg 5.24L 1:59.41 1 1
- Trainer Mark Palmer Barrier 3
v DOTNED Jockey Tegan Harrison 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,245
A 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1800m W&P% 6-18
&% Sire Lucas Cranach Dam Regal Smile
gfﬁgfsrggag‘d‘g'ewji“;d Ptz’ L:Adj e Tu o F R e g CPEET171:02 12 Mihs 10:1-03 1t Up 4000 2nd Up 30-0-0
ight e e T TR TEEEE T Firm 0000 6ood 4000 Soft10:1-0-1  Heavy 3:0-0-1
Colours Purple, White Crossed Sashes, White And Royal Blue Striped Sleeves Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f8 TOOW Sat21May22 1850m Bm60 Heavy8 J Murphy 54.5 6 $21.00 Got The Lot 56.5kg 4.60L 2:02.02 1 2
30f8 SUNS Sun20Mar22 1800m BM58 Heavy8 S Collett 55.5 8  $20 Quotant 60.5kg 2.50L 1:52.09 4 2
40f10 DOOM Wed 16Feb22 2040m CL1 Softs M D Plessis 540 5  $10 Force Me 54.0kg 1.05L 2:07.84 77
3of6 LISM Sunl6Jan22 2110m CL1-SW Soft5  J Cornish 570 4 $6.50 Cefalu 59.0kg 1.29L 2:13.06 3 6
70of 11 SUNS  Fri7Jan22  1800m BM65 Heavy9 M D Plessis 540 7 $411Psr2ir;(3:ess Cavallo 54.0kg 7.80L 11 11
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: ICE ELITE Trainer Greg Cornish Barrier 10
\ - .’. ) Jockey Jasmine Cornish 54.0kg Prizemoney $55,465
/3 6yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1650m - 1800m W&P% 8-44
-™® Sire Top Echelon Dam Icedane
Breeder Mr G R Galbraith . : . .
Owners G R Galbraith & G J Cornish C.areer.25.2—6—3 12 Mths'12.2—3—1 1st UR 6:0-0-1  2nd Up ?.0—1—1
Colours Lime Green, Black Diamond On Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 141-2-2 Soft 8:1-3-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 12:2-3-1  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f14 AQUI  Mon 25Apr22 1400m CL2 Soft5  J Cornish 56.0 13  $31 Dancing Dollar 54.5kg 6.40L 1:23.45 13 14
70f8 AQUI  Mon4Apr22 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6  J Cornish nfa 3 The Catch n/a 4301 1:02.57
70f9 AQUI Sat18Dec21 1800m BM65 Good3 J Cornish 550 9  $16 Dorset Coast 59.0kg 4.15L 1:50.41 7 8
60f10 AQUI Sat4Dec21  1800m CL2 Soft7  J Cornish 56.5 5 $5.50 Unearthed 55.5kg 3.60L 1:51.89 10 10
20f11 IPSW  Sat27Nov21 1666m CL3 Heavy10 J Cornish 540 1 $5.50 Accardo 56.0kg 0.20L 1:43.67 6 4
. VAN I I.I.A SKY Trainer Gary Moore Barrier 4
Jockey Leah Kilner 54.0kg Prizemoney $45,485
m 4 year old grey-brown mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-42
Sire All Too Hard Dam Fullazz
gmgfsr I'DV| YrouG DHraGr\:\eZIe 6 W Moore,J A M Moore, M Stles, Mrsw 5 oo 12122 12 Miths 111-2-1 1st Up 30-0-1 - 2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Lapointe, R M Lapointe, Luheglg'(Mgr D C Atkins), T E Cusbert, Mrs S A Cusbert, Dr Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0  Soft 5:0-2-2 Heavy 4:1-0-0
AL Attebo, A Lam, C'Y Hsiau, A Cheung, ACJC Sydney (Mgr: D You), Ms F J Tan, Y § Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Tang, R Char, R Lee & A Spagnolo
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Australian Chinese Jockey Club Logo, Gold Armbands
And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6 COWR Tue3May22 1700m CL1-SW Soft7 ) Searle 57.0 3 $2.15F Amy Ekcels 57.0kg 0.74L 1:49.25 2 2
50f12 CANB  Fri15Apr22  1600m BM65 Good4 A Collett 55.5 3 $5.50 Mookareena 58.5kg 2.50L 1:36.41 2 4
40f12 GOUL Fri18Mar22 1600m BM58 Heavy9 K Latham 59.5 8  $12 Dr Evil 60.5kg 5.93L 1:4049 1 3
20f12 KEMB Tue 22Feb22 1500m CL1 Soft5 K Mcevoy 550 8  $26 Summerbeel 56.0kg 1.50L 1:31.4 2 2
30f10 MUSW Mon 7Feb22 1450m BM58 Soft5 W Costin 58.5 9 $12 Honeywine 60.0kg 1.77L 1:27.46 1 1
. KERCHARM ER Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 1
Jockey Brodie Loy 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,200
l-j 4 year old brown or black mare (female) Win Range 1700m W&P% 7-29
Sire Kermadec Dam Previous
Breeder China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd Career 14:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Owners J Moore & Ms F S M Moore . ) . .
Colours White, Maroon Band And Armband, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 80-1-1 Soft 41-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3of11 IPSW  Sat7May22  1680m CL2-SW Heavy9 L Kilner 55.5 9 $15 Aliraaj (NZ) 59.0kg 1.20L 1:46.47 5 4
60f12 IPSW  Wed 20Apr22 1350m CL1 Good4 T Harrison 540 8  $51 Giulia 55.0kg 3.50L 1:20.61 33
4of 7  AQUI  Mon 4Apr22 1000m CL2-TRL Soft6 S Collett nfa 6 Rich Devil n/a 1.10L 1:01.23
50f8 AQUI Thu10Mar22 1000m CL2-TRL Heavy8 S Collett nfa 8 lBO%I%Performer (NZ) n/a 4.00L
90f10 AQUI  Sat20Nov21 1800m CL2 Good4  C Whiteley 540 5  $13 Ellastra 54.0kg 10.30L 1:50.59 4 5
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Race 8 COCA COLA Class 1 Plate 1400m
Prize $24,000. Lst $13,400. 2nd $4,100. 3rd $2,300. 4th $1,075. 5th $775. 6th $470. 7th $470. 8th $470. 9th $470.

10th $470.

Rail: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1885m.

For: No age restriction. QLD Avg Prizemoney All Starts. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 11. Scissorhands Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME

Horse
1. Calcareous
2. Field Regiment
3. Lipeansass
4. Mantinello
5. Regal Edition
6. Amphawa
1. Ghostwriter
8. Isolyfe
9. Tarex (NZ)
10. Forbidden One (NZ)
11. Scissorhands
12. African Storm
13. Gracie Blue
14. Madam Cha Cha
15. Star Seeker
16. Nic Me Some
17. Leave Me Along
18. Shopping Wise
19. Award Knight
20. Geostorm
21. Dulcima
22. Bob'n'cat
23. Layla's Song

Jockey

Justin Huxtable

Madeleine Wishart
Jasmine Cornish (a2)

Tiffani Brooker
Sean Cormack
Brodie Loy
Brad Pengelly
Adin Thompson

Angela Jones (al.5)

Robbie Fradd
Craig Robertson
Micheal Hellyer
Stephanie Lacy
Jason Taylor
Noel Callow
Leah Kilner

Craig Robertson

Trainer

Lauren Abbott
Stephen Lee

Les Kelly

Harry Richardson
Kelly Schweida
Allan Chau
Annabel Neasham
Chris Waller
Lawrie Mayfield-Smith
Paul Duncan
Barry Lockwood
Gary Doughty
Danny Bougoure
Corey & Kylie Geran
Kevin Devine
Marcus Wilson
Robert Heathcote
Gregory Booth
Tom Cowan

Jeff Dunn

Mark Minervini
Sharon Pepper
Harold Norman

Last 10
5465242571
152244
958415276
6645613525
615252223
312323557
25450661
3145335
2120
137650587
757s0212s7
53841650
75513667
157937539
17
4154545355
4538551433
0x1620s544
2455000512
1402965355
8573306571
8557257800
7075013675

Career
10:1-2-0
5:1-2-0
8:1-1-0
10:1-1-2
8:1-4-1
8:1-2-3
6:1-1-0
6:1-0-3
4:1-2-0
7:1-0-1
8:1-2-0
7:1-0-1
7:1-0-1
7:1-0-2
2:1-0-0
10:1-0-1
13:1-1-3
11:1-1-0
10:1-2-0
18:1-3-1
11:1-0-2
15:1-1-1
12:1-0-1

Prize
$31,825
$31,730
$22,765
$35,775
$45,470
$32,250

$157,326
$33,480
$25,470
$19,275
$33,140
$20,220
$38,990
$23,325
$15,000
$25,520
$35,050
$23,245
$21,070
$35,650
$27,295
$24,335
$17,755

QLD: 4:14 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 4:14 pm
NT: 3:44 pm
SA: 3:44 pm

WA: 2:14 pm

W%
10%
20%
13%
10%
13%
13%
17%
17%
25%
14%
13%
14%
14%
14%
50%
10%

8%

9%
10%

6%

9%

1%

8%

P%
30%
60%
25%
40%
75%
75%
33%
67%
75%
29%
38%
29%
29%
43%
50%
20%
38%
18%
30%
28%
27%
20%
17%

Bar
13

11
22

21
14

15
18
19

16
12

17

20
10
23

8

Wgt
59
59
59
59
59

58.5

58.5

58.5

58.5
57
57

56.5

56.5

56.5

56.5

56.5
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

23 22. Bob'n'cat "H

22 4. Mantinello “H\
21 7. Ghostwriter v

20 20. Geostorm “H

19 13. Gracie Blue "v

18 12. African Storm "H

17 18. Shopping Wise "H

| T35 2 s TR

S |

[[}» |

-

& 16 15. Star Seeker “H
-

) 15 11. Scissorhands v

s

g 14 8. Isolyfe "v

13 1. Calcareous "H
12 16. Nic Me Some "a\
11 3. Lipeansass v

19. Award Knight 'ﬁ‘

21. Dulcima "H
23. Layla's Song "H

14. Madam Cha Cha "H‘
17. Leave Me Along v

5. Regal Edition 'ﬁ

T T
)

3 o =
[4*] [+] £ [4)] (=] | [o1] [{e]

it

6. Amphawa "H

10. Forbidden One “H

2. Field Regiment “H
9. Tarex "H

-~
'.

-

-
()

Rail position: +4m 1400m-400m; True Remainder Race Direction >
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|} cALCAREOUS

' 4yearold grey gelding (male)
/" Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Warpath
Breeder Kia Ora Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Ontrack Warpath (Mgr: G J Morgan), S Reilly, Dr D A Worthley, Mrs S M
Worthley, Grojo Racing (Mgr: B Grogan), P E Kitching, D Moretti, M J Ostermeyer, R

L Kim, R D Kim, R J Neave, Mrs T E Lindstrom, A J Wellington, Mrs N T P Lennox, Dr Jockey 0:0-0-0

KJ Stocks, C W McFarlane, B Crowe, S A Cadzow & S Carroll
Colours Gold

Race Details
50f10 SUNS

40f 7 IPSW
6of 7 AQUI
50f5 DEAG
6of6  AQUI

Sun 15May22 1400m BM58

Mon 2May22 1100m CL2-SW
Sat 16Apr22  1200m CL1-SW
Tue 22Mar22 1050m CL2-TRL
Thu 10Mar22 1000m CL2-TRL

-

Race Details

1of13 IPSW
20f7 AQUI
20f9 BALL
20f13 GRAF
40f10 AQUI

3 FIELD REGIMENT

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire All Too Hard Dam Bousquet
Breeder Cressfield Thoroughbreds
Owners Dr R H Burgess

Colours Emerald Green, Black Diamonds

Wed 20Apr22 1200m CG&E MDN-SW
Mon 14Feb22 1000m MDN-TRL

Thu 22Jul21  1300m MDN-SW
Sun4Jul2l  1408m MDN-SW

Sat 12Jun21  1400m 3Y MDN

LS

> [EJ LIPEANSASS

‘ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Filemup

Breeder Mr K A Randell
Owners K A Randell & T Cristofaro

Track
Synth

Softb

Heavy8
Good4
Heavy8

Track
Good4
Soft6

Heavy8 A Mallyon
Heavy8 A Mallyon

Good4

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $31,825
W&P% 10-30

Trainer Lauren Abbott
Jockey 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 10:1-2-0 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
A Mallyon 55 4 $71I32<31.<,5<?5 Of Duporth 57.0kg 4.00L 8 8
J Orman 575 5  $26 Castile 57.0kg 2.20L 1:05.73 5 5
N Callow 5.0 6 $7.50 Aliboog 58.0kg 9.30L 1:13.98 5 3
J Lloyd nfa 4 Hamlet Von Snitzel n/a 4.85L 59.98
J Orman nfa 6 Magic Ruler n/a 11.40L 1:02.14
Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 2
Jockey Justin Huxtable 59.0kg Prizemoney $31,730
Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-60
Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Huxtable 570 7 $5Field Regiment 57.0kg 2.50L 1:10.7 1 1
Z Lloyd nfa 4 Ardeer n/a 2.50L 58.51
59.0 2 $1.75F Dream Entity 57.0kg 0.83L 1:22. 22
59.0 2 $5.50 Mikado 59.0kg 0.61L 1:25.39 33
J Bayliss 58.0 1 $9.50 Bien Cuit 57.5kg 4.00L 1:25.73 4 3
Trainer Les Kelly Barrier 11
Jockey Madeleine Wishart 59.0kg Prizemoney $22,765

Colours Black And Red Quarters, Green Sleeves, Black And Red Quartered Cap

Race Details

90f9 AQUI  Sat16Apr22 1300m BM62

80of 10 AQUI Sat4Dec21  1800m CL2

40f5 AQUI Sat6Nov2l  1800m CL1

1of8 AQUI Sat300ct21 1800m MDN

50f12 AQUI Sat90ct21  1400m MDN-SW
A MANTINELLO

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Mahara

Breeder Corumbene Stud

Owners F J Manwaring & Mrs J G Manwaring

M

Track
Heavy8
Soft7
Soft7
Good4
Good4

Colours Yellow, Red Sash & Sleeves, Yellow Armbands

Race Details
60f9 TOOW
60f10 TOOW

40f13 TOOW

30f8 TOOW
6of 7 HAWK

Thu 14Apr22
Sat 2Apr22

Sat 12Mar22

Tue 1Feb22
Thu 19Aug21

1625m CL1
1300m CG&E CL1

1100m CL1-SW

925m CL2-TRL
1800m CL1

Track
Good4
Soft5

Soft5

Good4
Good4

Win Range 1800m W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-1-0 12 Mths 81-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 8:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Wishart 575 6  $41 The Catch 59.0kg 17.10L 1:20.36 7 9
D Mcgillivray ~ 57.5 3 $21 Unearthed 55.5kg 6.10L 1:51.89 6 6
A Allen 59.0 4 $3.40 Ice Elite 55.5kg 5.20L 1:52.37 4 3
N Callow 59.0 4 $3.60F Lipeansass 59.0kg 2.00L 1:49.9 5 5
N Callow 575 8 $4.20 Ossabuco 57.5kg 4.20L 1:23.59 4 5

Trainer Harry Richardson Barrier 22

Jockey Jasmine Cornish 59.0kg Prizemoney $35,775

Win Range 1700m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-1-2 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
D Mcgillivray 580 1 $8 Conismo 54.5kg 2.80L 1:41.63 4 3
M Murphy 59.0 10 $8.501I$2%|139Dimple Rum 57.0kg 7.00L 2 3
| Rabjones 590 11 $111|\(/)I§)£19day Monday 58.0kg 0.60L 2 2
S Lacy nfa 4 Torun n/a 0.90L 56.16
B Avdulla 585 5  $10 Bazooka 61.5kg 4.80L 1:48.54 2 1
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> [ REGAL EDITION

s = 4 year old bay gelding (male)
. M= Sire Rubick Dam Weaveworld
Breeder Klemley Pty Ltd
Owners Klemley Park (Mgr: Ms S M Leyshan)
Colours Red, White Sash, Hooped Sleeves
Race Details
60of9 AQUI  Sat 16Apr22 1300m BM62
1of12 SUNS  Sun3Apr22  1300m MDN
50f7 EAGL Wed 16Mar22 1200m MDN
20f5 SUNS Wed2Mar22 1100m MDN-SW
20f6  DEAG Tue 22Feb22 1050m MDN-TRL
3 AMPHAWA

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Epaulette Dam Dolphus
Breeder Mrs L Langbecker

’T’

Trainer Kelly Schweida Barrier 3

Jockey Tiffani Brooker 59.0kg Prizemoney $45,470

Win Range 1300m W&P% 13-75

Career 8:1-4-1 12 Mths 81-4-1 1stUp 2:.0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-3-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Heavy8 G Colless 580 8 $7 The Catch 59.0kg 11.70L 1:20.36 6 6
Good4 B Stewart 590 2 $5 Regal Edition 59.0kg 1.80L 1:19.11 6 3
Good4 J Orman 59.0 7 $4.60 Script Writer 58.0kg 8.45L 1:10.8 1 1
Synth  J Orman 57.5 3 $2.40F Campai 54.5kg 6.00L 1:04.7 4 3
Soft6  J Orman nfa 6 Bronze Dragon n/a 0.40L 1:03.22

Trainer Allan Chau Barrier 7

Jockey Sean Cormack 58.5kg Prizemoney $32,250

Win Range 1650m

W&P% 13-75

Owners A List Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Y Lee), J Ji & X Zheng E.a'eeor_ 5[1)53 éz “’c'ltg,‘07(:)1'12'3 ;Stﬂuz'flzg'f'o ﬁ"d Upz_l(:)oioil
Colours Pink, Navy Blue Seams irm U:9-0- ood 2.U-U- oft £:1-0- eavy cU-1-
Jockey 6:1-2-3  Dist 4:0-2-2 Track 3:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 INVE  Fri20May22 1600m Cl1-sw Soft7 S Cormack 57.5 10 $3.60 Shotgun Bobby 59.0kg 4.42L 1:41.93 1 1
1of12 AQUI Sat30Apr22 1650m MDN-SW Soft5 S Cormack 56.5  9$2.80EF Amphawa 56.5kg 1.00L 1:42.49 2 1
20f13 AQUI  Sat9Apr22  1400m MDN Heavy9 S Cormack 59.0 8 $4.80 Emaleah 58.0kg 1.50L 1:29.77 4 5
30f10 AQUI Sat26Mar22 1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 S Cormack 56.5 7 $5.50 Rebel Leader 54.5kg 2.00L 1:26.98 4 2
20f7 SUNS Sat5Mar22  1400m MDN Synth S Cormack 560 7 $2.70F1If2(3‘rgset Romance 54.0kg 3.30L 4 3
s Trainer Annabel Neasham Barrier 21
. [N GHOSTWRITER : ;
A . Jockey Brodie Loy 58.5kg Prizemoney $157,326
o s 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1110m W&P% 17-33
WA Sire | Am Invincible Dam Heavenly Sound
g;‘;ﬁgg 'ff_sem;:]"t S_t“de_ M Vs Corin, s M Thomon g C7EEr 6110 12Mths 2010 1stUp31-1:0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Penbertty e O R RO Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 41-0-0  Soft20-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, White Diamond, Diamonds Sleeves, Diamond Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9 DOOM Mon 4Apr22 1350m CL2-SW Soft5  J Lloyd 565 1 $2.40F1$gn259ationalisation 57.0kg 4.00L 4 2
80of9 ROYA Fri18Mar22 1050m OPEN-BT Soft7  J Mcdonald n/a Naj’maty n/a7.51L 1:03.76
40f9  WARW Mon 28Feb22 740m 3Y-BT Synth B Loy n/a Remarque n/a 1.75L 44.57
40f10 ROSE Sat6Nov2l  1300m MIDWAY BM72  Good4 B Loy 545 8  $16 Saquon 58.0kg 0.87L 1:17.04 8 8
30of4 WARW Tue50ct2l  1175m OPEN-BT Synth ) Butler n/a Smirk (NZ) n/a 1.28L 1:12.5
; Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 14
J T n ISOLYFE Jockey Brad Pengelly 58.5kg Prizemoney $33,480
&1 % % 3year old brown colt (male) W&P% 17-67

a, 1

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Walk With Attitude
Breeder Milburn Creek Stud

Owners B Flannery, Mrs P A Flannery, T D Flannery & Q J Flannery
Colours Light Blue, Bright Pink Stars, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap

Race Details

30f12 IPSW  Wed 20Apr22 1350m CL1

10of9 DOOM Mon 4Apr22 1350m 3Y MDN-SW
40of 7 EAGL Wed 16Mar22 1200m MDN

20f6  AQUI  Mon 14Feb22 1000m MDN-TRL
30f8 NEWC Sat300ct21 1400m MDN

Win Range 1350m

Career 6:1-0-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-3  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-3 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 ) Orman 58.0 5 $7.50 Giulia 55.0kg 2.30L 1:20.61 6 7
Soft5  J Orman 570 4 $3.80 Isolyfe 57.0kg 1.00L 1:21.26 22
Good4 S Collett 58.0 3 $3.70 Script Writer 58.0kg 6.70L 1:10.8 4 3
Soft6  J Orman nfa 5 Uploads n/a 0.80L 1:00.1
Good4 R Hutchings 585 4 $5 Smirk (NZ) 57.0kg 0.05L 1:25.39 1 1
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EJ TAREX

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Tarzino Dam Excessively
Breeder G Harvey

s
&)

Trainer Lawrie Mayfield-Smith
Jockey Adin Thompson 58.5kg
Win Range 1680m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $25,470
W&P% 25-75

Owners P D Alroe,D H Oberg C C Lean &5 S Lean C.areer. 41-2-0 12 Mth's 4:1-2-0  1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—l—O
Colours White, Dark Blue Stars, Red Striped Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 DEAG Tue19Apr22 1050m CL2-TRL Softs B Stewart nfa 6 It's All Talk n/a 2.70L 1:02.11
20f7 DOOM Sat15Jan22  1660m 3Y HCP Good4 A Allen 545 4 $1.70F Sutto's Gal 54.5kg 2.75L 1:39.12 3 3
1of8 IPSW Sat8Jan22  1680m 3Y MDN Heavy8 R Wiggins 58.5 4 $1.90F Tarex 58.5kg 2.30L 1:43.97 6 4
20f8 SUNS Mon 27Dec21 1600m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 T Marshall 570 6  $61 Savagal 55.0kg 0.10L 1:38.85 4 5
10 of 12 IPSW  Fri3Dec21 ~ 1350m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 T Marshall 570 4 $261K2i5)I3ing's Journey 57.0kg 6.60L 5 7
FORBIDDEN ONE Trainer Paul Duncan Barrier 4
Jockey Angela Jones 57.0kg Prizemoney $19,275
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-29
Sire Burgundy Dam Forbidden
Breeder N C Burkitt . : . .
Owners P H Duncan & Ms D Sukarna C.areer. 71-0-1 12 Mth's 51-0-1 1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Striped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 SUNS Sun8May22 1400m F&M MDN-SW Heavy9 A Jones 57.0 10  $14 Forbidden One 57.0kg 1.30L 1:29.32 4 7
30f10 AQUI  Sat23Apr22 1400m F&M MDN Heavy8 T See 56.0 10  $18 Star Seeker 58.0kg 3.80L 1:27.88 2 2
70f15 SUNS  Fri1Apr22  1600m MDN Soft5  AlJones 56.0 2 $71 Ultimate Pride 58.5kg 4.80L 1:38.89 4 4
60f10 SUNS Sun20Mar22 1200m F&M MDN-SW Heavy8 Z Lloyd 570 3 $91 Amore Veloce 56.0kg 2.70L 1:13.1 5 5
40of5 SUNS Tue8Mar22 1000m MDN-TRL Soft7 B Pengelly nfa 5 Flying Zamboni n/a 6.30L 1:03.66
- Trainer Barry Lockwood Barrier 15
2 11 SCISSORHAN Ds Jockey Robbie Fradd 57.0kg Prizemoney $33,140

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Scissor Kick Dam Margene
Breeder Mr J Stumer

0

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-38

Owners J b Stmer. M J Stumer. P G Treth > B Schimke B M Wood & J Career 8:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
White et T SIMEL T TR, TR e, B TR Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 61-1-0  Soft20-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Orange, Royal Blue Horseshoe, Diamond Checked Sleeves And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 EAGL Wed 4May22 1600m CL1-SW Good4 B Thornton 570 3 $7 Satirical Glory 58.5kg 2.60L 1:37.36 1 12
50f12 IPSW  Wed 20Apr22 1350m CL1 Good4  C Graham 56.5 4 $20 Giulia 55.0kg 2.70L 1:20.61 11 10
70f9 DOOM Mon 4Apr22 1350m CL2-SW Soft5 S Collett 555 5 $211$1e9nzsgationalisation 57.0kg 12.90L 8 8
30f8  DOOM Thul7Feb22 1000m CL2-TRL Softs S Collett nfa 3 Karaoke Queen na 195 10035
14 of 14 EAGL Sat31Jul2l  1300m 3YF HCP Good4 R Stewart 540 10  $21 Eloquently 59.0kg 11.70L 1:17.63 13 13
b AFRICAN STORM Trainer Gary Doughty Barrier 18
- Jockey Craig Robertson 56.5kg Prizemoney $20,220
C ' 3yearold grey-brown filly (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-29
-« Sire Jabali Dam Eminence Grise
g:;ﬁgfsr h'\/l"l':: JJ f CCI';‘:IL‘ Career 71-0-1 12 Mths 71-0-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours White. Black Crescent Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0
' Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7 IPSW Thu31Mar22 1150m CL1 Heavy10 R Fradd 550 5 $8 Bruja 57.5kg 8.60L 1:06.62 6 6
30f9 SUNS Sun13Mar22 1400m CL1 Soft6 R Fradd 540 2 $61I%2%9Day Supreme 59.0kg 2.00L 5 6
8of8 AQUI SatSFeb22  1400m F&M 0 - 62 Heavy8 A Allen 560 1 $7.50 Elveena 59.0kg 11.70L 12655 5 7
40f8 SUNS Sun23Jan22 1400m 3Y BM65 Soft6 R Fradd 540 2 $111|}él6isgf12ani Untamed 56.5kg 3.00L 3 3
1of7 SUNS Sun2jan22  1400m F&M MDN Heavy9 R Fradd 5.0 5 $14 African Storm 56.0kg 0.50L 1:26.51 7 7
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- FE] GRACIE BLUE
Samy

3 year old grey filly (female)
Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Grawlix
Breeder Eureka Cambooya Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Barrier 19
Prizemoney $38,990
W&P% 14-29

Trainer Danny Bougoure
Jockey Micheal Hellyer 56.5kg
Win Range 1800m

Owners W T Trevorah, C E Watts, Miss T Whellan, J H Dunsmore, J D J Bougoure Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 7.1-0-1 ~ 1st Up 2.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Ms K Shearsmith, R Lee, H J P Esser, Mrs R J Esser, D J Irwin, Ms S AJamison—gJones', Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
MT Leaver, A Nand, Ms M C Jackson, R M Mclauchlan, R D Stevenson & Miss T Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Phillips, Emanem, P M Syndicate & Mana Racing
Colours Red, White Band And Armbands, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 IPSW  Mon 2May22 1350m CL2-SW Softb G Cartwright 550 1  $16 Brave Warrior 59.0kg 4.70L 1:22.24 5 5
80f8 DOOM Tue 12Apr22 1000m 3Y-TRL Good4 | Teh nfa 5 Rubiquitous n/a 11.05L 58.02
50f7 DOOM Sun26Dec21 1600m CITY TO SURF Soft6 S Collett 550 6  $26 Indiscreetly 55.0kg 7.95L 1:38.01 5 6
1of9 SUNS Sun12Dec21l 1800m 3Y MDN Good4 G Cartwright ~ 56.0 7 $8.50 Gracie Blue 56.0kg 2.30L 1:51.11 8 6
30f10 SUNS Sun28Nov21 1600m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 G Cartwright ~ 55.0 2 $5.50 Kalpana 55.0kg 0.60L 1:39.29 4 4
- . Trainer Corey & Kylie Geran Barrier 6
@ 14 MADAM CHA CHA Jockey Stephanie Lacy 56.5kg Prizemoney $23,325
. 3year old chestnut filly (female) Win Ranae 1300m W&P% 14-43
Sire Choisir Dam Chaquinta ’ ’
(B);‘;r?gfsr SRI?ZEPI::TB?I?I:SBIoodstOCk (Mgr: S Bilalis), The Drinkers Cup (Mgr: G e 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1st Up . 2nd Up AN
Nitsou), Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen) & Cavalluccio (Mgr: D V Gangi) F1r™ 0:0-0-0 Gf’°d 40-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Colours Navy Blue, Pink Disc With Navy Blue KO, Pink Sleeves, Hooped Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 TOOW Sat30Apr22 1300m 3Y MDN Soft5 S lacy 550 6 $3.901|}éllez§jgzam Cha Cha 55.0kg 2.30L 6 4
70f9  STON Tue4Jan22  1600m MDN-SW Goodd CGaudray 560 6 $4.40 Ruby Edition 57.kg 7.70L 13837 4 6
90f12 TERA  Mon 20Dec21 1600m F&M MDN-SW Good4 D Thornton 56.5 12 $3.70F She's Enuff 56.5kg 6.50L 1:39.79 10 11
30f12 HAMI Tue7Dec21  1400m MDN-SW Good4 L Neindorf 56.0 11  $11 Mighty Ganges 59.5kg 1.50L 1:23.34 8§ 7
70f9 TRAR Sat300ct21 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 L Neindorf 560 2 $26 Dubai Nights 58.0kg 5.35L 1:04.64 5 5
et . Trainer Kevin Devine Barrier 16
‘ 15 STAR SEEKER Jockey Jason Taylor 56.5kg Prizemoney $15,000
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 50-50
S5 Sire Zoustar Dam Frim And Frome J ’
Colours Hot Pink, Purple Stars And Hot Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 AQUI Sat23Apr22 1400m F&M MDN Heavy8 J Williams 580 5  $51 Star Seeker 58.0kg 1.50L 1:27.88 1 1
70f10 AQUI  Sat9Apr22  1100m MDN Heavy9 R Jamieson 560 7 $261I%g(;{ Into Summer 55.0kg 7.50L 6 7
- . Trainer Marcus Wilson Barrier 12
@ 16 N Ic M E SOME Jockey Noel Callow 59.0kg Prizemoney $25,520
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-20
Sire Nicconi Dam Topkamp J
gﬁﬁgfsr 1\7' JrV’\\I/illsEr? \jingu?tr:n L3 Billau, Mrs DL Bilau, R L Osalivan, £ Corcer 10101 12 Miths 71-0-1 st Up 31-0-1 - 2ndl Up 3:0-0-0
Cowell, B C McCaIIum'& Lucky Dc;g Racing (IMgr: SA BIake)l ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f8 IPSW  Wed 27Apr22 1200m CL1 Soft6 T Harrison 56.0 3 $10 Devastating 57.5kg 1.10L 1:10.99 5 5
1of11 SUNS Sun10Apr22 1200m MDN-SW Softe T Harrison 575 4 $13 Nic Me Some 57.5kg 2.50L 1:13.09 33
20of7 AQUI  Mon4Apr22 1000m MDN-TRL Soft6 N Callow nfa 5 Sea Stitch n/a 2.80L 1:00.21
3of7 AQUI  Thu10Mar22 1000m MDN-TRL Heavy8 S Collett nfa 3 Embolden (NZ) n/a 2.70L 1:03.4
40f12 IPSW  Wed 15Sep21 1200m MDN Good4 M D Plessis 550 2 $211A1%c2<3‘t Express (NZ) 58.0kg 2.70L 6 6
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o . Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 5
17 LEAVE M E AI'ONG Jockey Leah Kilner 59.0kg Prizemoney $35,050
‘S{yeaBr ?ld bTaﬁ/ 9erI{dméJ (BwalaI A Bt 2 Fog Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-38
ire Better Than Ready Dam | Am But a Foo
gwrelgfsr Il\?rlsn\?gl;l-:::tf::tg II\:/IarzTLuo L D'costa & M Rosenthal Career 13:1-1-3 12 Mths 101-0-3 st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 30-0-0
Colours Pink, Black Chelcks And éleeves, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 SUNS  Sun8May22 1000m 0 - 58 Heavy9 Z Lloyd 590 10  $5Regal Eyes 54.0kg 2.50L 1:01.42 33
1of5 DOOM Tue 12Apr22 1000m CL2-TRL Soft5 L Kilner nfa 2 Leave Me Along n/a 0.40L 58.55
30f9 SUNS Fri12Nov21 1400m CL1 Soft7 L Kilner 575 4 $7.50 Mozart's Rival 55.5kg 0.50L 1:25.27 8 8
80f12 AQUI  Sat300ct21 1400m CL1 Good4 S Cormack 57.5 2 $26 Happy Babe 58.0kg 4.15 1:21.93 4 4
50f9 SUNS Sun170ct2l1 1200m0 - 62 Good4 L Kilner 575 6 $15 Maestoso 57.0kg 2.20L 1:11.25 9 9
= Trainer Gregory Booth Barrier 17
3 t'""} SHOPPING WISE Jockey 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,245
[ (— ‘S{yeaBr ?lg ba)t/ geldlr}g_(male) Win Range 1666m W&P% 9-18
ire Bel Esprit Dam Aries
Breeder Mr S Andersen 1.1, a1, N N
e vy & At Greer ILLT0. 12WhsTLLLO 1t Up 2000 20dUp 2010
Colours Shocking Pink, White Hoops And Band i L:0-4- ood e:l-L- Oft Uiv-4- eavy 240
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 EAGL  Wed 4May22 1600m CL1-SW Good4 S Tomlinson 59.0 14  $101 Satirical Glory 58.5kg 4.75L 1:37.36 2 1
FFof 9 AQUI Sat2Apr22  1750m CL1 Heavyl10 N Callow 5715 4 $161I.gqggl Gazelle (NZ) 58.0kg 0.00L 9 9
10f10 IPSW  Thu17Mar22 1666m MDN-SW Goodd BThorton 575 8  $9Shopping Wises7skgosoL14228 6 4
60f9 SUNS Wed2Mar22 1600m 4UP MDN-SW Synth B Thornton 570 8 $151$3u7r25mer Breeze 55.0kg 8.40L 8 6
20f15 IPSW  Thu 17Feb22 1666m 4UP MDN Good4 B Thornton 56.5 2 $311\:/£\‘/15§)2 Loves To Dance 59.0kg 3.25L 11 1
1 AWARD KNIGHT Trainer Tom Cowan Barrier 9
. Jockey Craig Robertson 59.0kg Prizemoney $21,070
s = 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-30
< M%< Sire Shamus Award Dam Lady Mary
g;‘;ﬁgg L'}"Grmc?s”ﬁ o hkal N 6 Ml b Mo g CEEr 10120 12Mths 7110 1stUp 30-0-0  2nd Up 30-0-0
Malcom e RO, B el e Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 3:0-0-0  Soft51-2-0  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Purple, White Sash, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 41-2-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 GATT Thu5May22 1400m 0 - 55 Soft5  CRobertson 580 1 $5.501I3§5ecum da Drums 59.0kg 0.20L 8§ 8
40f10 AQUI Sat23Apr22 1100m BMS8 Heawd CRobertson 570 7 $261|:\(/)I$5771phis Squaw 56.5kg 3.80L 9 9
50f8 AQUI Sat2Apr22  1100m0 - 62 Heavy10 S Cormack 555 5§21 Poetic Choice 58.0kg 6.10L 1:06.17 6 5
10 of 11 AQUI  Tue 21Sep21 1650m 0 - 58 Good4 N Callow 58.0 10 $9.50 Righteousness 56.0kg 6.10L 1:43.04 1 11
11of 14 AQUI  Sat11Sep21 1400m 0 - 58 Good4 J Bayliss 585 13  $18 Grandioso 58.5kg 5.10L 1:23.63 12 11
o Trainer Jeff Dunn Barrier 20
: m GEOSTORM Jockey 59.0kg Prizemoney $35,650
m 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-28
A Sire Epaulette Dam Jessica's Hope
Breeder Mr A B Thomas 1.2, 1.2, 0-()- 01
Owners Mrs M Lindemann, R Lindemann & J M Dunn (F:.areeor.g%103 ! (152 “ﬁtgfolg'é 3 ;stﬂUgfé)é) 0 ﬁnd Up4,3601111
Colours Emerald Green, White Inverted Vee And Collar, Striped Sleeves, White irm U:0-0- ood o.U-Z- ort 6:1-0- eavy 4.U-1-
Cuffs, Peak And Pom Pom Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-3-0 Track 5:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-3-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 GATT Thu5May22 1400m MDN Soft5 R Fradd 540 11 $2.60F Geostorm 54.0kg 0.20L 1:24.68 32
40f8 IPSW  Wed 27Apr22 1700m MDN Good4 AThompson 545 1 $9 Night Vision 56.5kg 2.90L 1:46.22 33
10 0f 13 AQUI  Sat 9Apr22  1400m MDN Heavy9 R Jamieson 55.5 1 $8.50 Emaleah 58.0kg 15.30L 1:29.77 1 1
20f10 AQUI Sat26Mar22 1400m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Molloy 575 8  $61 Rebel Leader 54.5kg 1.00L 1:26.98 7 7
90of11 DOOM Wed 16Feb22 1350m MDN Softs R Jamieson 540 1 $811A20C3a6ll From Heaven 57.0kg 10.45L 5 7
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,-l DULCI MA Trainer Mark Minervini Barrier 10
Jockey 57.0kg Prizemoney $27,295
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 9-27
Sire Shooting to Win Dam Femme Liberte
Breeder Evergreen Rich Pty Ltd Career 11:1-0-2 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Evergreen Rich (Mgr: AW Bott)

Colours Red, Black Diagonal Stripes, Armbands And Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f8 MUDG Sun8May22 1100m CL3 Heavy8 M Weir 550 5 $12 Wine Time 55.0kg 15.29L 1:08.57 6 6
20f7 BEAU Tue 26Apr22 820m OPEN-BT Soft6 M Weir n/a The Bopper n/a 0.39L 50.63
70f12 PORT Thu11Nov21 1500m CL2 Heavy8 G Buckley 550 12 $10 Vicky's One 55.0kg 5.25L 1:31.11 8 9
3of 7 MUSW Tue 2Nov21 1450m CL1 Good4 B Griffiths 555 3 $11 Our Cousin Al 585kg 3.19L 1:26.81 2 2
30f10 BEAU Mon 250ct21 1350m F&M BM58 Good4 K Jennings 585 8 $71|\élzis§,3Twenty Twenty 57.0kg 1.21L 22
- I\ Trainer Sharon Pepper Barrier 23
\J m BOB N CAT Jockey 59.0kg Prizemoney $24,335
~ 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-20
~& " Sire Bullet Train Dam Spurnof
g;‘;ﬁgg msrs'\’l E:pigre”M Pegpr, . Peer s S Poper, s C Toomey, ¢ C21E€T 1511T 12 Miths 111-1:0 15t Up5i1-1-0.  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Hughes, Miss K L Pepper, D | Pepper, F Connolly, Ms M C Gilmore, C R Shearman, p Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
G Birney & Mrs S Birney Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Crossed Sashes, Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80of12 GLEN Sat7May22 1200m CL1 Soft6 M Palmer 560 3 $7 Skipper George 57.0kg 4.90L 1:12.7 6 6
50f11 GRAF Fri18Feb22 1420m CL1 Heavy8 T Harrison 550 9  $21 Sailing 55.5kg 3.23L 1:25.96 7 5
70of 11 BALL  Fril4Jan22  1000m CL1 Good4 N Masuda 560 5 $215%v(\)/§zet Margot May 57.0kg 9.11L 8 7
20f9 BALL Mon 27Dec21 1260m CL1 Good4 N Masuda 550 9  $51 Meriden Flash 60.0kg 4.77L 1:16.15 9 9
70f11 GRAF Sat4Sep2l  1710m BM50 Good4 B Stower 500 5 $161VXfi12eke Island 55.5kg 11.06L 9 10
T 1 Trainer Harold Norman Barrier 8
L4641 E LAYLA s SONG Jockey 56.5kg Prizemoney $17,755
et 3year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-17
adll Sire Your Song Dam Tattyam
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ l'\J"g' ‘jar?dea"”T A Canderton Mo Aot e CTEET 12101 12 Miths 1L1-0-1 15t Up 30-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
ot eeron s T banderon R Toman SHAMOREIE A Firm 0000 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 4001 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Emerald Green Diamonds Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 AQUI  Mon 25Apr22 1650m BM58 Soft5 A Fancourt 540 9  $41 The Golden Soul 57.5kg 7.10L 1:42.1 4 7
10 of 10 AQUI  Sat9Apr22  1300m 0 - 58 Heavy9 A Fancourt 545 8 51;191L2a1 ggtite Missile 55.5kg 26.60L 2 3
70f10 AQUI Sat26Mar22 1200m F&M CL1 Heavy9 R Jamieson 550 9  $31 Moreton Bay 56.5kg 8.40L 1:13.45 2 2
20f6  AQUI  Thu 10Mar22 1000m CL2-TRL Heavy8 T Harrison nfa 2 Magic Ruler n/a 1.00L 1:02.14
10 of 10 SUNS  Sun 5Dec21  1400m F&M CL1 Soft7 A Spinks 545 1  $41 Doomani (NZ) 57.0kg 8.40L 1:25.25 3 4
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